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WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, PA, ATC

1
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 10:00am ET

AL NABOODAH NATIONAL CONTRACTING ABU DHABI TROPHY - HANDICAP -
DIRT

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $120,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap Seven Furlongs
Track Record: Mashaaref (GB) (7) 1:23.54 (02-26-15) 126 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
1

(P.P.4)

1
4-5

Sh Saeed bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Maroon, white braces, white sleeves, maroon, white star cap

D Watson

ONE MAN BAND (IRE)
B.h.5 Pivotal (GB) - Musicanna (GB) by Cape Cross (IRE), IRE

132 S Hitchcott 2016: 2 1 1 0 $102,580
2015: 7 4 0 0 $101,011
Life: 14 6 1 1 $221,797

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:37¹½ 3g Gr3 - Firebreak Stakes 6 2¸ Dobbs P 126 4.50 Confrontation126¸ One Man Band126¨© Watershed126£ ridden 400m out ra 7
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1N 1:57¾» 3g Handicap 64 5 1¶¡ Dobbs P 130 *.80 One Man Band130¶¡ Emirates Flyer127£ Hunting Ground128¡ 9
03Dec15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:35¼¾ 3g Handicap 3 1½ Hitchcott S 128 3.50 One Man Band128½ Lanark123¹ Ostaad117¶¢ 6
19Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38½^ 3g Handicap 6 1» Dobbs P 121 .00 One Man Band121» Need To Know128¸£ Muhtaram118¶¢ 7
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:41¾¾ 3g Handicap 5 9¶¿ Dobbs P 127 *2.00 Street Act117¨µ Beachy Head117¨© Muhtaram123¹£ 11
03Apr15 Jlr(CNA) gd p7f 1:34»¼ 3g Handicap 54 4¼¡ Dobbs P 127 .00 Life Partner126¡ Need To Know129»¡ Lanark132¡ 9
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:36»¿ 3g Handicap 9 6¼ Dobbs P 129 4.00 Pit Stop129¡ Not A Given132£ Muhtaram115¶¢ 15
29Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:39¸¸ 3g Handicap 1 1¨© Hughes R 126 6.00 One Man Band126¨© Filfil131¶ Lanark123¨µ 14
17Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:39¶^ 3g Handicap 5 1¨µ Hitchcott S 128 5.00 One Man Band128¨µ State Law123¹¢ Tajheez119¶ 13
31Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¸¿ 3g Handicap 7 3º Dobbs P 121 *1.63 Filfil126¸¡ Muhtaram128¶¡ One Man Band121¹¢ 12

(P.P.6)

2
8-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

M Al Muhairi

NOLOHAY (IRE)
Chestnut.h.5 Dubawi (IRE) - Antioquia (GB) by Singspiel (IRE), IRE

127 P Hanagan 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 4 1 0 0 $33,964
Life: 12 4 1 1 $123,775

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:02½½ 3g Handicap 19 13 13¸¼ Hanagan P 129 b 20.00 Think Ahead123¡ Elleval127¨© Zamaam121¶ 13
17Dec15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:36¶¸ 3g Listed Stakes 20 7 5¶½ Hanagan P 126 b 2.75 Le Bernardin126»¡ Gold City126¹ Layl126º¡ 7
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¶¼ 3g Handicap 7 1¹¢ Hanagan P 127 b 4.00 Nolohay127¹¢ Tinghir123¹£ Avon Pearl123»¡ 7
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:49º» 3g Handicap 92 6 6º¡ De Sousa S 125 b 10.00 Limario129¶¢ Zahee130«¬ Elleval123¸ 12
05Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft p1m 1:36¿¸ 3g Handicap 12 5¸¡ O'Neill D 128 b 20.00 Samurai Sword127¨µ Short Squeeze129¸ Slumdogmillionaire127«¬ 16
18Sep14 Stc(FR) gd p1K 2:33¼^ 3 Listed 4 2¨© Peslier O 123 .00 Behesht123¨© Nolohay123¶¢ Ashkannd123¼ 6
15Aug14 Dea(FR) sf p1L 2:11¼º 3 Gr2 - Guillame D'ornano 96 4 7¹£ Peslier O 128 18.00 Gailo Chop128¹¡ Free Port Lux128¨µ Prince Gibraltar128 7
03Jul14 Dea(FR) yl p1L 2:04¾» 3 71 3 1¶ Peslier O 125 .00 Nolohay125¶ Landym125¹ Oil Of England122£ 6
01Jun14 Chy(FR) gd p1L 2:05»¾ 3 Gr1 - Prix Du Jockey Club 50 14 15¸¹ Hanagan P 128 16.00 The Grey Gatsby128¹ Shamkiyr128¨© Prince Gibraltar128¡ 16
03May14 Stc(FR) sf p1L 2:13»¼ 3 Gr2 - Greffulhe 4 3¸ Peslier O 128 .00 Prince Gibraltar128¸ Earnshaw128¨© Nolohay128¨© 5

(P.P.1)

3
15-1

Sh Hamdan bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Light blue, blue seams, light blue sleeves, light blue cap

S Bin Ghadayer

HEAVY METAL (GB)
B.g.6 Exceed and Excel (AUS) - Rock Opera (SAF) by Lecture (USA), GB

126 M Barzalona 2016: 2 0 0 0 $0
2015: 3 1 0 0 $19,751
Life: 41 8 4 0 $385,998

14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:36¹¿ 3g Handicap 60 16 14¶¶ Ffrench R 128 40.00 Forries Waltz131¨µ Flash Fire129¶¢ Musaddas130¶¢ 16
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 63 9 14¿£ Ffrench R 125 25.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
06Dec15 Abu(UAE) gd p1m 1:38¿º 3g Listed 8¸¹ Ffrench R 126 .00 Forjatt126¶¢ More Aspen121¡ Ghaamer126º¡ 11
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:37¹¶ 3g Gr3 - Burj Nahaar 9 6¿¡ Doyle J 126 .00 Tamarkuz126¸£ Gold City126¡ Layl126£ 0
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25^» 3g Handicap 10 1£ Barzalona M 127 12.00 Heavy Metal127£ Ennobled Friend121¸¡ Giftorm128£ 13
18Oct14 Asc(Eng) hy p1m 1:45¹¼ 3g Handicap 92 8 5¹¡ Fallon K 123 28.00 Bronze Angel128¶¢ Maverick Wave120¨µ Empire Storm125¶¢ never going pace to 27
04Oct14 Asc(Eng) sf p7f 1:30¸º 3g Handicap 80 17 7½¡ Norton F 124 16.00 Intransigent130¶¡ Empire Storm123£ Heaven's Guest128£ weakened over 1f out 15
06Sep14 Asc(Eng) fm p7f 1:26ºº 3g Handicap 62 5 14¶¶ Fanning J 131 14.00 Safety Check124«¬ Redvers127¨© Cornrow126¨© weakened final furl 17
30Aug14 Che(Eng) yl p1m 1:35½» 3g Handicap 76 10 10¾¡ Norton F 126 8.00 Ocean Tempest136¡ Mezzotint112¨µ Beau Nash112¶¢ soon hung left and 14
23Aug14 Goo(Eng) gd p7f 1:25¹¹ 3g Handicap 69 3 9¶¸ Fanning J 132 *5.00 Almargo123¸ Rene Mathis131¨µ Magic City132¨µ weakened inside fin 16

(P.P.3)

4
12-1

360 North Horse Racing Ab
Emerald green, white chevrons, white stars on sleeves and star on cap

Niels Petersen

OVER THE OCEAN (USA)
Gr.h.6 Rockport Harbor (USA) - Endless Sea (CAN) by Mt Livermore (USA), USA

126 R Mullen 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 6 1 0 1 $12,171
Life: 27 6 2 5 $37,999

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¸¾ 3g Handicap 51 13 14¶^ Buick W 122 40.00 Ertijaal132¸ Fityaan119£ Roi De Vitesse123«¬ 15
18Jul15 Jag(SWE) gd 6f 1:12¿^ 3g Gr3 - Zawawi Cup Stakes 5 4½¢ Graberg P 132 .00 Let'sgoforit132¶£ Saving Kenny132¹ Beat Baby132¸¡ 6
09Jun15 Tab(SWE) gd p6f 1:07¿^ 3g Listed Stakes 11 3¿ Chaves E 0 .00 Ragazzo0¿ Easy Road0«¬ Over The Ocean0¶ 11
12May15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Listed 22 1¸ Chaves E 132 .00 Over The Ocean132¸ Let'sgoforit132 0 0
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¾¼ 3g Handicap 6 5¿£ Graberg P 127 9.00 Price Is Truth116¸ Strategical117¸£ Nawwaar126¹¡ 6
05Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Handicap 33 14 13¸^ Graberg P 131 22.00 Dark Emerald129¶ Sholaan130¨© Master Of War127¹¢ 15
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12»» 3g Handicap 60 10 4½¢ Chaves E 132 16.00 Beat Baby131¶¡ Speed Hawk130»¡ Sholaan131¨µ 10
14Sep14 Tab(SWE) gd p6f 1:06¿^ g Listed Stakes 13 7 5¹¢ Schistl R 130 .00 Ragazzo126¡ Liber130¶ Beat Baby130¶¡ 11
24Aug14 Ovr(NOR) hy p4K :53¿^ 3g Conditions 57 1 1¶¢ Schistl R 134 .00 Over The Ocean134¶¢ Beat Baby139¨© Cavorting121º¡ 8
10Aug14 Jag(SWE) ft 5f :57¸^ 3g Handicap 4 4 Schistl R 132 .00 Let'sgoforit134 Raw Sugar114 Beat Baby139 4

MEY-02/25/16-1 RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.5)

5
6-1

Royal Cavalry Oman
gold, emerald green stripe, red sleeves, red cap

A Al Raihe

ENCIPHER (USA)
Bay.h.7 Elusive Quality (USA) - Secret Charm (IRE) by Green Desert (USA), USA

122 T O'Shea 2016: 3 0 0 1 $15,762
2015: 6 0 2 0 $40,399
Life: 28 5 5 2 $139,281

14Feb16 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Listed Stakes 64 6º O'Shea T 125 .00 Ghaamer125¨µ Zahee125¨µ Forjatt125«¬ 10
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:24º» 3g Handicap 4 3¶£ O'Shea T 123 3.50 Cool Cowboy129¶£ Giftorm123¨© Encipher123£ 9
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 85 8 6¶¡ Hitchcott S 121 33.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
04Apr15 Mct(UAE) 1m :0^ 3g 2¸ A Al Siyabi A 127 .00 Encipher127 0 0 10
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:23»º 3g Handicap 6 4º¢ Ffrench R 128 10.00 Mashaaref126¸¢ Muaanid127«¬ Shaishee128¸ 8
20Feb15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1m 1:36¼½ 3g Gr3 - Jebel Ali Mile 10 7»£* Ffrench R 126 .00 Silver Galaxy126¶¢ Shamaal Nibras126¨µ Mawhub126¸¡ 9
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:37º» 3g Gr3 - Firebreak Stakes 3 4¶^ Ffrench R 126 .00 Tamarkuz126º Gold City126¹£ Empire Storm126¸¡ 10
29Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¼¶ 3g Handicap 4 2¨µ Ffrench R 129 10.00 Muaanid125¨µ Encipher129¨µ United Color132¡ 12
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¿^ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Gulf News - Turf53 3 10¶¼ Ffrench R 126 .00 Safety Check126º Eastern Rules126£ Zahee126¨µ 10
12Dec14 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f :0^ 3g Handicap 6 2¶¡ Ffrench R 131 *2.00 Shamaal Nibras121¶¡ Encipher131¹¢ Saayerr132¸¢ 8

(P.P.2)

6
5-1

Finn Blichfeldt
Light blue, two white hoops, light blue sleeves, yellow cap

F Reuterskiold

GIFTORM (USA)
B.h.6 War Pass (USA) - High Cholesterol (USA) by Until Sundown (USA), USA

122 F Jara 2016: 2 0 1 0 $27,156
2015: 8 0 3 2 $16,340
Life: 30 4 10 6 $64,509

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:24º» 3g Handicap 7 2¶£ Jara F 123 10.00 Cool Cowboy129¶£ Giftorm123¨© Encipher123£ 9
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:36¹¿ 3g Handicap 69 12 12¾¢ Murphy O 130 25.00 Forries Waltz131¨µ Flash Fire129¶¢ Musaddas130¶¢ 16
20Sep15 Tab(SWE) ft 1m 1:37½^ 3g Listed Stakes 72 2¨© Wilson O 130 .00 Silver Ocean130¨© Giftorm130¸ Avon Pearl130¶¡ 9
30Jul15 Ovr(NOR) gd p7f 1:22¹^ 3g Gr3 - Polar Cup 4£ Schistl R 130 .00 Easy Road130«¬ Silver Ocean134¡ Ragazzo134¨µ 5
12May15 Jag(SWE) ft 1m :0^ 4g Gr3 - Pramms Memorial 82 9 2£ Wilson O 130 .00 Silver Ocean130£ Giftorm130¶ Hurricane Red130¸¡ 12
19Apr15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Conditions 3¸ Wilson O 0 .00 Giftorm0 0 0 0
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25^» 3g Handicap 2 3¹¢ Fallon K 128 *4.00 Heavy Metal127£ Ennobled Friend121¸¡ Giftorm128£ 13
19Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:37º¶ 4g Handicap 108 2 2¶¡ Fallon K 122 12.00 Layl125¶¡ Giftorm122º¢ Romansh132 15
29Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:59¾½ 3g Handicap 5 8¸¶ De Sousa S 125 8.00 I'm Back128¸£ Tiz Now Tiz Then123¡ Artigiano132¨µ 12
08Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¾^ 3g Handicap 76 9 4¸¡ De Sousa S 125 25.00 Faulkner125£ Tamarkuz132¨© Shaishee131¶£ 14

a

MEY-02/25/16-1 Selections: 5- 4- 6
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WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, DOUBLE, PICK 3, ATC

2
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 10:35am ET

AL NABOODAH HSE TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $60,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap One And One Quarter Miles
Track Record: Prince Bishop (IRE) (8) 2:03.24 (03-28-15) 126 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
2

(P.P.8)

1
5-2

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

D Watson

ETIJAAH (USA)
B.g.6 Daaher (CAN) - Hasheema (IRE) by Darshaan (GB), USA

130 P Hanagan 2016: 2 0 1 0 $14,372
2015: 7 3 0 1 $60,277
Life: 24 4 3 2 $92,284

21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:58¹» 3g Handicap 4 2¶¢ Hanagan P 130 b *2.75 Respect Me131¶¢ Etijaah130¨µ Grand Argentier131¸ 8
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1L 1:59¶¹ 3g Handicap 5 4¸¡ O'Neill D 131 b 2.50 Ostaad126¶¢ Tanfeeth128£ Prepared120¡ 8
03Dec15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:05¶¼ 3g Handicap 9 4¼ Hitchcott S 126 b *4.00 Jeeraan127¸ Torchlighter126¨© Prepared117º 12
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:11ºº 3g Handicap 2 1¶¡ Hitchcott S 117 b 7.00 Etijaah117¶¡ Special Fighter127¹¢ Torchlighter122¸£ 9
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:50¸¾ 3 3 3¹¡ Hanagan P 131 b *2.00 Ormindo125¹¢ Amaan112¨µ Etijaah131¹¢ 11
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1O 2:19½¸ 3g Handicap 5 5»£ O'Neill D 127 b 3.33 Jeeraan130¶¡ Press Room122¶ Respect Me126¨µ 8
14Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L :0^ 5g Handicap 11 1¹ Hanagan P 132 b *4.50 Etijaah132¹ Al Nassa121º£ Ormindo130¶¡ 15
30Jan15 Ala(UAE) ft o1N 1:51º¶ 3g Handicap 3 1¶» O'Neill D 123 b .00 Etijaah123¶» Hard Divorce130£ On War126 15
09Jan15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:23¾^ 3g Handicap 4 10¸¶ Hanagan P 122 b 10.00 Mushaakis119¼ North Pole127£ Firstknight128¶¢ 15
26Dec14 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3g Handicap 9 6 8¾¢ O'Neill D 125 b 12.00 Daar Rashid118£ Murasil126¡ Marhi126¨© 16

(P.P.5)

2
4-1

Eerc (mngr: Mrs Rebecca Byrne)
Black, white, yellow, grey & brown hoops, yellow cap, grey hoops, brown peak

D Watson

ACTIVE SPIRIT (IRE)
Ch.g.5 Pivotal (GB) - Local Spirit (USA) by Lion Cavern (USA), IRE

129 S Hitchcott 2016: 3 2 0 0 $43,203
2015: 4 0 0 0 $2,506
Life: 9 3 0 0 $51,415

13Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:59¸¸ 3g Handicap 7 1» Dobbs P 130 b .00 Active Spirit130» Nathr131¸¡ Enery129º¡ 13
30Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¸¿ 3g Handicap 2 1¶£ Dobbs P 130 b 33.00 Active Spirit130¶£ Blue Creek122¶¡ Taqneen130¹£ 0
01Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:39^¸ 3g Handicap 4 10»^ Hitchcott S 120 16.00 Stormardal126¡ Muhtaram125¸¡ Conquerant125¶£ 10
11Dec15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¶¿ 3g Handicap 1 4¶¹ Hitchcott S 129 8.00 Beachy Head128¼ Enery129¡ Resolute Response131¼ 8
19Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¼¹ 3g Handicap 8 5¸¡ Hitchcott S 123 25.00 Desert Wings119¨© Conquerant125¨© Can You Conga120¨µ 11
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:15¹¶ 3g Handicap 4 7¶¶ O'Donohoe D 123 16.00 Ajraam123¡ Life Partner123¸ Global City126¶¡ 9
06Feb15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼¸ 3g Handicap 6 10¿¢ Dobbs P 129 14.00 Sixty Minutes125¶¡ Morawij136¨© Spin Cycle136£ 15
10May14 Hay(Eng) sf p1m 1:46¶¸ 3 Handicap 40 4 8¶½ Fallon K 126 2.50 Red Stargazer130¨µ Chatez126¹£ Stormardal133¨© weakened over 1f out 8
14Apr14 Pon(Eng) gd p6f 1:17^½ 3g Maiden 83 11 1» De Sousa S 126 5.00 Active Spirit126» Naggers126» Al Senad126¹ soon clear 11

(P.P.2)

3
10-1

Mansoor Mohd Jaber
Lime green, lime green, white hooped sleeves, black cap

S Seemar

PUPIL (IRE)
B.h.5 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Blue Iris (GB) by Petong (UNR), IRE

128 R Mullen 2016: 4 0 0 2 $9,068
2015: 5 0 1 0 $0
Life: 21 1 4 4 $36,437

19Feb16 Jeb(UAE) o1L 1:57¿¹ 3g Listed 6 10¶¼ Hitchcott S 126 .00 Haatheq126¨© Farrier126¨µ Sefri128¸¡ 0
05Feb16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1L :0^ 3g Conditions 7 3¸¡ Mullen R 118 .00 Haatheq131¶¢ Bluff121¶¢ Pupil118¶ 11
16Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:37¶½ 3g Handicap 52 2 3º Mullen R 122 14.00 Udododontu127¹¢ Need To Know127£ Pupil122¸ 10
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1m 1:37º¹ 3g 3 5¿ Mullen R 118 .00 Forjatt131¶¢ Jayed Jidan121¨© Ennobled Friend128» 8
16Apr15 Doh(QA) gd p1m 1:33¿¶ 3g Conditions 75 1 12 Faucon G 127 .00 0 0 0 14
19Mar15 Doh(QA) p1C 1:54¼» 3g 75 1 5 Convertino P 127 .00 0 0 0 10
24Feb15 Doh(QA) gd p1C 1:51¾¼ 3g 78 2 2 Faucon G 130 .00 Pupil130 0 0 10
22Jan15 Doh(QA) gd p1C 1:52¹½ 3g Handicap 80 8 8 Convertino P 131 .00 0 0 0 10
08Jan15 Doh(QA) gd p1m 1:36¹^ 3g 76 10 10 Faucon G 128 .00 0 0 0 10
25Dec14 Doh(QA) gd p7f 1:23¹¿ 3g 67 2 2 Faucon G 119 .00 Pupil119 0 0 10

(P.P.1)

4
8-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Black cap

M Al Muhairi

TANFEETH (GB)
Ch.h.8 Singspiel (IRE) - Nasij (USA) by Elusive Quality (USA), GB

126 D O'Neill 2016: 4 0 1 0 $5,523
2015: 8 0 1 2 $12,117
Life: 42 3 5 6 $128,250

19Feb16 Jeb(UAE) o1L 1:57¿¹ 3g Listed 3 7¾¡ Jara F 126 b .00 Haatheq126¨© Farrier126¨µ Sefri128¸¡ 0
05Feb16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1L :0^ 3g Conditions 11 5¿ Smith W 118 b .00 Haatheq131¶¢ Bluff121¶¢ Pupil118¶ 11
30Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:48¿¼ 4g Handicap 60 9 6¹¡ Jara F 122 b 14.00 Torchlighter130¡ Need To Know128£ Georgetown120¶£ 16
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1L 1:59¶¹ 3g Handicap 1 2¶¢ Jara F 128 b 4.00 Ostaad126¶¢ Tanfeeth128£ Prepared120¡ 8
18Dec15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:50»^ 3g 1 3¹¢ Jara F 118 b .00 Sefri121¸ Jutland128¶¢ Tanfeeth118¡ 0
13Nov15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:52¾º 3g Handicap 5 6½£ Jara F 131 b .00 Ostaad121¶¢ Sefri129¶¢ Izaaj121£ 7
06Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:50¹» 3g 9 11»^ Hanagan P 121 b .00 Jutland128¶¢ Interpret131¸ Sefri121£ 0
20Feb15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:49¸^ 3g Conditions 3 2º¢ De Sousa S 128 b .00 Dormello131º¢ Tanfeeth128¡ Najm Suhail118¶¡ 11
14Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p1m :0^ 4g Handicap 64 13 13¶¶ De Sousa S 127 b 12.00 Journeyman125¡ Washaar131¡ Red Stargazer129£ 13
06Feb15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1L 1:58¸» 4g 3 3½¢ O'Neill D 125 b .00 Silver Galaxy125»¡ Lord Provost111¶£ Tanfeeth125¶¹ 5

(P.P.3)

5
12-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
royal blue, white epaulets, red cap

M Al Muhairi

MUSTAHDAF (USA)
Bay.h.5 Dynaformer (USA) - Tabrir (IRE) by Unfuwain (USA), USA

120 T O'Shea 2016: 2 0 1 0 $0
2015: 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 6 0 $74,707

21Feb16 Abu(UAE) p1O 2:16^½ 3g Conditions 2¶£ O'Shea T 117 .00 Khusoosy125¶£ Mustahdaf117¡ Georgetown121º 0
17Jan16 Abu(UAE) gd p1m 2:24º^ 3g Handicap 11º¼ O'Neill D 128 .00 Makzon116»¡ Signs In The Sand120¶¡ Invincible Strike122»¢ 13
20Dec15 Abu(UAE) gd p1K 2:37¿º 3g Handicap 6¼¡ O'Neill D 122 .00 Hunters Creek119¶¢ Golden Aquila122¨© Georgetown117¸ 8
22Nov15 Abu(UAE) gd p1O 2:20½¶ 3g Handicap 7¶^ Buckell G 122» o .00 Moonlight Dash125¡ Almerzem116¶¡ Georgetown123¨µ 14
15Nov15 Abu(UAE) gd p1m :0^ 3g Conditions 12¸¸ Jara F 121 b .00 Forjatt131£ Busker127¹¢ Annunciation124¨µ 14
06Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Handicap 12 9¶¶ Buckell G 116½ b 10.00 Kanaf132¶¢ Art Wave120¨µ Banaadeer118£ 14
07Oct14 Lbs(FR) gd p1N 2:08¸¿ 3 2 1¡ Soumillon C 125 b .00 Mustahdaf125¡ Muyeva122¨µ Double Diamond122¨© 6
21Sep14 Cra(FR) yl p1O 2:25ºº 3 5 2¶¡ Eyquem J 125 b .00 Landym130¶¡ Mustahdaf125¶ Bal D'or125¶ 10
22Aug14 Stm(FR) yl p1N 1:54ºº 3 4 1£ Smith J 128 b .00 Mustahdaf128£ The Peoples Choice128¶ Gorman123¸ 6
01Jul14 Bor(FR) yl p1N 2:00»¶ 3 6 1¸¡ Soumillon C 128 b .00 Mustahdaf128¸¡ Billie Eve122¹ Stolen Filly124¹ 6

MEY-02/25/16-2 RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.4)

6
3-1

Sh Ahmed bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Maroon, White star and sleeves, Maroon cap, White star

A Bin Harmash

BRABBHAM (USA)
B.h.6 Bernardini (USA) - Easter Bunnette (USA) by Carson City (USA), USA

118 M Barzalona 2016: 3 2 0 1 $47,848
2015: 3 0 0 0 $2,718
Life: 11 2 1 3 $90,400

30Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06º¹ 4g Handicap 8 1¶¡ Bentley H 117 4.50 Brabbham117¶¡ Enery123«¬ Mizbah130¡ 14
16Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:58»¸ 3g Handicap 5 1¶¢ Tylicki F 128 o 4.50 Brabbham128¶¢ Sky Jockey129¾¢ Fraserburgh120º 14
01Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¸¾ 3g Maiden 5 3¿ Bentley H 132 b 16.00 Blue Creek119» Tobaco123º Brabbham132¶¡ 15
05Dec15 Sha(UAE) ft 1L 2:03¾º 3g Handicap 11¶¸ Crouch H 119¼ .00 Tadmir121¶¢ El Muqbil123¶¢ Darkening129¨µ 16
19Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:07¸¶ 3g Handicap 9 4¸¢ Ziani X 117 40.00 Respect Me130¶¢ Aslan123¡ Beachy Head111¡ 11
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:27¾¼ 2g Maiden 5 5¶¹ Tylicki F 126 o 3.00 Prepared126º¡ Sky Jockey126£ Lake Hawk119¹ 12
20Dec13 Aqu2 gd 1m -- -- :0^ 3g Maiden ----- 6 -- -- -- -- 2¸¡ Ortiz Jr I 121 b *1.50 Bellamy Chief121¸¡ Brabbham121¹ Winter Games111¶¡ steadied early 7
15Aug13 Sar4 ft 1N -- -- 1:51¸¹ 3g Maiden ----- 8 -- -- -- -- 5¾£ Ortiz Jr I 119 *2.00 All That119º¡ Dyker Beach119£ Speechmaker119¶£ wknd 8
26Jul13 Sar3 ft 1N -- -- :0^ 3g Maiden ----- 1 -- -- -- -- 3º¡ Ortiz Jr I 119 *2.00 Sliver And Onions119º King Of Broadway119¡ Brabbham119¶¡ 2p to 7/16pl 7
19May13 Bel4 ft 1B -- -- 1:44¸¾ 3g Maiden ----- 3 -- -- -- -- 3¨µ Ortiz Jr I 118 7.00 Third Knight118«¬ Dyker Beach118¨µ Brabbham118¶¡ came out 5

(P.P.6)

7
7-1

Sh Hamdan bin Mohd Al Maktoum
maroon, White double-sash, White sleeves, white cap

M Al Muhairi

ENERY (IRE)
B.h.7 Teofilo (IRE) - Annee Lumiere (IRE) by Giant's Causeway (USA), IRE

118 F Jara 2016: 4 0 2 1 $19,531
2015: 7 0 2 1 $15,164
Life: 42 6 10 5 $90,991

13Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:59¸¸ 3g Handicap 13 3½¡ Jara F 129 b .00 Active Spirit130» Nathr131¸¡ Enery129º¡ 13
30Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06º¹ 4g Handicap 3 2¶¡ Jara F 123 b 10.00 Brabbham117¶¡ Enery123«¬ Mizbah130¡ 14
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:58¹» 3g Handicap 3 4¹¡ Jara F 119 b 6.00 Respect Me131¶¢ Etijaah130¨µ Grand Argentier131¸ 8
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¾¿ 3g Handicap 3 2¡ Jara F 123 b 7.00 Beachy Head132¡ Enery123¹¢ Stunned131¶¢ 8
26Dec15 Ala(UAE) ft o1m 1:38»^ 3g Handicap 3¸£ Fernandojara 136 b .00 Modern History131¡ Lanadam124¸¢ Enery136¶¢ 13
11Dec15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¶¿ 3g Handicap 2 2¼ Jara F 129 b 8.00 Beachy Head128¼ Enery129¡ Resolute Response131¼ 8
19Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¼¹ 3g Handicap 2 8¹¢ Jara F 123 b 10.00 Desert Wings119¨© Conquerant125¨© Can You Conga120¨µ 11
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:28¶¾ 2g Handicap 9 2¹ Rosales J 129 b 14.00 Cross Grain129¹ Enery129¶¡ Marching Time132¶¡ 11
03Apr15 Jlr(CNA) gd p1m 1:35½¸ 3g Handicap 5¼¢ De Sousa S 129 o .00 Hacienda130¨© Matador De Toros120¶ Centrifugal131¸¢ 10
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:36»¿ 3g Handicap 14 7¼£ De Sousa S 123 b 16.00 Pit Stop129¡ Not A Given132£ Muhtaram115¶¢ 15

(P.P.7)

8
20-1

Tareq Ahmed Bin Juma
Orange, red sleeves, red cap

M Al Muhairi

INDIANA JONES (ARG)
Dk b.h.7 Emperor Jones (USA) - () by Fitzcarraldo (ARG), ARG

118 D Probert 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 4 4 $52,517

30Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06º¹ 4g Handicap 6 11¹º Buckell G 122» 40.00 Brabbham117¶¡ Enery123«¬ Mizbah130¡ 14
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:49¸» 3 1 9¹¹ Mullen R 125 25.00 Interpret131¨µ Pit Stop121¶£ Shamaal Nibras128¸ 9
15Mar15 Abu(UAE) gd p1O 2:13»^ 3g Gr3 - Abu Dhabi Championship 7 13»^ Rosales J 125 .00 Dormello125¡ Sanshaawes125¶ Vaasa124¨© 13
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) fm p1M 2:54º½ 3g Gr3 - Nad Al Sheba Trophy Empowered By Ipic Stakes 3 10»^ Ffrench R 128 .00 Almoonqith128¶¡ Rio Tigre123¶¡ Star Empire128¸£ 0
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:05¾¼ 3g Handicap 46 7 9¶¾ Ffrench R 126 25.00 Toolain117¸ Farrier126¶¢ Henry Clay125¸ 13
10Sep14 SI(ARG) 1K 2:27½» 4g Handicap 3 3¾¡ Juan Noriega 130 .00 Un Apostol121» Zia Pepina114¹¡ Indiana Jones130 9
09Aug14 SI(ARG) sf p1Q 3:09¼¼ 4g Gr2 - Premio Clasico General Pueyrredon Stakes 9 2¶¡ Juan Noriega 134 .00 King Kon128¶¡ Indiana Jones134» Sultaodecascadura134¶ 11
11Jun14 SI(ARG) 1K 2:29¶¾ 3g Handicap 6 1«¬ Juan Noriega 125 .00 Indiana Jones125«¬ Ap Legion122¸ Ninja122 9
03May14 SI(ARG) o1K :0^ 3 Handicap 5 2¸¡ Villagra J 125 .00 Bordeaux Glick126¸¡ Indiana Jones125£ Damaskino122 7
19Apr14 SI(ARG) p1L 2:25½½ 3 Handicap 6 J Villagra 0 .00 0 0 0 12

a

MEY-02/25/16-2 Selections: 1- 2- 6



M
E
Y
0
3

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, DOUBLE, PICK 3, ATC

3
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 11:10am ET

AL NABOODAH NATIONAL PLANT TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $110,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap Six Furlongs
Track Record: Secret Circle (USA) (6) 1:10.64 (03-28-15) 126 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
3

(P.P.5)

1
Even

Godolphin
Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

K McLaughlin

MARKING (USA)
B.c.4 Bernardini (USA) - Seventh Street (USA) by Street Cry (IRE), USA

132 W Buick 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 3 2 1 0 $136,823
Life: 4 2 1 0 $136,823

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 2:10¾¾ 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 2 -- Doyle J 126 .00 Rich Tapestry126¶¡ Muarrab126¸ Reynaldothewizard126¶¡ Unseated Rider 10
26Dec15 SA8 ft 7f -- -- 1:21½¼ 3 Gr1 - Malibu Stakes ----- 2 -- -- -- -- 2¹¡ Lezcano J 118 4.50 Runhappy123¹¡ Marking118¶£ Lord Nelson118£ held 2nd 7
04Nov15 Aqu7 ft 1m -- -- 1:35^¼ 3g ----- 7 -- -- -- -- 1»¡ Lezcano J 119 *.75 Marking119»¡ Gridley Here120¶£ Tizquick121¶ drew clear 11
23Sep15 Bel3 ft 6K -- -- 1:15ºº 3g Maiden ----- 7 -- -- -- -- 1¸£ Lezcano J 121 *.80 Marking121¸£ Dannie's Deceiver121¸ Ideal Quality124¸¢ rank on bit for 1/2 8

(P.P.8)

2
10-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
royal blue, white epaulets, red cap

M Al Muhairi

SHAISHEE (USA)
B.g.6 Indian Charlie (USA) - Hatpin (USA) by Smart Strike (USA), USA

132 D Probert 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 6 1 0 2 $140,962
Life: 24 4 6 6 $253,424

19Feb16 Jeb(UAE) 5f :59¸^ 3g Conditions 1 6º¢ Hanagan P 131 b .00 United Color128¶¢ Morawij131¶ Conform With Fact118¡ 0
28Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¼º 3g Gr1 - Dubai Golden Shaheen Sponsored By Gulf News 87 10 10¼ Hanagan P 126 b 22.00 Secret Circle126«¬ Super Jockey126¶¢ Rich Tapestry126¡ 13
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3g Gr3 - Mahab Al Shimaal 10 1£ De Sousa S 126 b .00 Shaishee126£ United Color126¨µ Speed Hawk126¸ 0
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:23»º 3g Handicap 2 3¸¢ O'Neill D 128 b 3.33 Mashaaref126¸¢ Muaanid127«¬ Shaishee128¸ 8
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12¶º 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 7 5¹ De Sousa S 126 b .00 Reynaldothewizard126¨µ Krypton Factor126¶¢ Speed Hawk126¶¢ 10
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¿^ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Gulf News - Turf85 1 5»¡ Hanagan P 126 b .00 Safety Check126º Eastern Rules126£ Zahee126¨µ 10
08Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¾^ 3g Handicap 4 3£ Hanagan P 131 b *4.00 Faulkner125£ Tamarkuz132¨© Shaishee131¶£ 14
04Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:39¸¾ 3g 3 1¡ O'Neill D 128 b .00 Shaishee128¡ Marching Time117«¬ Zain Shamardal128» 7
06Nov14 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:26¶^ 3g Handicap 11 1»¢ De Sousa S 127 b 4.00 Shaishee127»¢ Shamaal Nibras129£ Ghaamer126¶¢ 10
21Mar14 Jeb(UAE) gd 7f 1:24^^ 4g Conditions 91 4 3¿£ Smith W 129 b 7.00 Zurbriggen129¿ Kanaf131£ Shaishee129¸¢ 9

(P.P.3)

3
15-1

Ms Bodil Hallencreutz & Barbro Wehtje
White, emerald green cross of lorraine, white sleeves, white, emerald green quartered cap

B Hallencreutz

LET'SGOFORIT (IRE)
Gr.g.8 Verglas (IRE) - Slewcie (USA) by Seattle Slew (USA), IRE

129 R Mullen 2016: 2 0 0 1 $16,125
2015: 7 5 1 0 $41,462
Life: 37 19 6 3 $117,057

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 2:10¾¾ 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 5 7¶º Wilson O 128 b .00 Rich Tapestry126¶¡ Muarrab126¸ Reynaldothewizard126¶¡ always in rear 10
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¿½ 3g Listed 1 3¹£ Wilson O 128 b 25.00 Reynaldothewizard126¸£ Cool Cowboy126¶ Let'sgoforit128º¡ 9
08Oct15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Handicap 1 Wilson O 0 .00 Let'sgoforit0 0 0 0
11Sep15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Wilson O 0 .00 Let'sgoforit0 0 0 0
18Jul15 Jag(SWE) gd 6f 1:12¿^ 3g Gr3 - Zawawi Cup Stakes 8 2 1¶£ Wilson O 132 .00 Let'sgoforit132¶£ Saving Kenny132¹ Beat Baby132¸¡ 6
24Jun15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Handicap 4»^ Wilson O 0 .00 0 0 0 0
10Jun15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Wilson O 0 .00 Let'sgoforit0 0 0 0
12May15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Listed 15 2¸ Wilson O 132 .00 Over The Ocean132¸ Let'sgoforit132 0 0
27Apr15 Jag(SWE) 6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Wilson O 0 .00 Let'sgoforit0 0 0 0
16Oct14 Jag(SWE) ft 6f 1:11¸^ 3g Handicap 1¶¹ Wilson O 0 .00 Let'sgoforit0¶¹ 0 0 8

(P.P.1)

4
7-2

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

A Al Raihe

KIFAAH (GB)
Bay.h.5 Dubawi (IRE) - Mokaraba (GB) by Unfuwain (USA), GB

127 P Hanagan 2016: 3 1 1 0 $88,322
2015: 8 2 0 1 $31,574
Life: 18 5 2 2 $156,134

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 2:10¾¾ 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 4 6½ O'Neill D 126 .00 Rich Tapestry126¶¡ Muarrab126¸ Reynaldothewizard126¶¡ Never better than 10
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3g Handicap 5 1¸ Hanagan P 125 .00 Kifaah125¸ My Catch132¹£ Krypton Factor132¶¢ 6
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼¶ 3g Handicap 4 2¶¢ Hanagan P 119 2.25 Nawwaar122¶¢ Kifaah119¶¡ My Catch129¶¢ 8
17Dec15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¶¶ 2g Listed 7 3»¢ O'Shea T 126 25.00 Muarrab131»¢ Rafeej129«¬ Kifaah126 9
19Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12»¶ 3g Handicap 5 1¼¢ O'Neill D 127 *3.00 Kifaah127¼¢ Sullivan Street126¡ Double Dealer128£ 12
07Nov15 Sha(UAE) ft 6f 1:11»^ 2g Handicap 11 1¹ O'Shea T 126 o .00 Kifaah126¹ Montmorency134£ Tajheez128¨© 14
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11½» 3 15 13¶» Garbutt N 115¼ b 20.00 Brazen128¶£ Banaadeer131£ Conform With Fact131¶£ 15
06Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 5f :59º½ 3g Conditions 3 11¿¢ Ffrench R 131 b .00 Conform With Fact131£ Daar Rashid121º Debt Settler118¡ 0
31Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11»¶ 4g Conditions 10 7¶½ Ffrench R 131 .00 Satwa Story131¼£ Dubai Iconic131¸¡ Sixty Minutes131¸ 14
17Jan15 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:09½¾ 3g Handicap 14 9 14¸^ Al Mazrooei S 111½ 33.00 Kanaf121¶ Mastermind123¨© Fils Anges126»¡ 15

(P.P.9)

5
15-1

Sh Ahmed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Yellow, black epaulettes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

Selvaratnam

SAAYERR (GB)
B.h.5 Acclamation (GB) - Adorn (GB) by Kyllachy (GB), GB

127 C D Hayes 2016: 2 0 1 0 $25,968
2015: 1 0 0 0 $2,635
Life: 11 3 1 2 $121,153

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¸¾ 3g Handicap 66 3 12¼¢ Hayes C 122 14.00 Ertijaal132¸ Fityaan119£ Roi De Vitesse123«¬ 15
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p5f :56¿º 3g Handicap 85 3 2¸ Hayes C 126 10.00 Roicead127¸ Saayerr126¨µ Caspian Prince128¶ 8
08Jan15 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¼¾ 3g Handicap 92 7 5¸¢ Murphy O 127 11.00 Hototo128¶¢ Fityaan122¨© Caspian Prince127£ 10
12Dec14 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f :0^ 3g Handicap 3 3º£ Murphy O 132 3.50 Shamaal Nibras121¶¡ Encipher131¹¢ Saayerr132¸¢ 8
28Jun14 NC(Eng) fm p6f 1:12»¹ 3g Gr3 - Chipchase Stakes 92 5 3¶£ Lee G 122 o *2.00 Danzeno122£ Ruwaiyan129¶ Saayerr122¶¡ no extra when lost 6
16Apr14 New(Eng) gd p7f 1:26½¸ 3 Listed Handicap 105 6 4¶ Spencer J 130 b 10.00 Shifting Power127«¬ Mushir122¨µ Aeolus123£ no impression insid 6
24Aug13 Yor(Eng) sf p6f 1:13½¸ 2 Gr2 - Irish Thoroughbred Marketing Gimcrack Stakes 91 7 6»¢ Harley M 127 7.00 Astaire124¨µ Wilshire Boulevard124¨µ Parbold124¡ weakened final furl 7
01Aug13 Goo(Eng) gd p6f 1:10¶º 2 Gr2 - Richmond Stakes 102 1 1¨µ Moore R 126 5.00 Saayerr126¨µ Cable Bay126¸¢ Thunder Strike126¡ edged right and hel 10
20Jun13 Asc(Eng) fm p5f :58¾^ 2 Gr2 - Norfolk Stakes 77 9 8½ Jones L 127 9.00 No Nay Never127¶ Coach House127«¬ Wind Fire124¶¢ weakened 2f out 14
03Jun13 Wds(Eng) fm p5f 1:00º^ 2 Novice 90 1 1¨© Jones L 131 *.50 Saayerr131¨© Lilbourne Lass123¸£ Peterkin131¸¼ led post 4

MEY-02/25/16-3 RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.10)

6
7-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Black cap

D Watson

THE TAJ (USA)
Ch.g.6 Street Cry (IRE) - India (USA) by Hennessy (USA), USA

127 D O'Neill 2016: 0 0 0 0 $0
2015: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 2 0 $52,664

18Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11º¾ 2g Listed Stakes 8 5¾ O'Neill D 129 .00 Rafeej126¹¢ Conveyance126¹¡ Sholaan131¨µ 8
04Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11º¹ 3g Handicap 7 1º£ O'Neill D 123 *1.50 The Taj123º£ Ajraam117»¢ Make It Reel123¡ 7
06Nov14 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:13¶¹ 3g Handicap 3 2¶¢ O'Neill D 127 5.00 Genius Step127¶¢ The Taj127»£ Not A Given131¶£ 8
13Dec13 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¹½ 3g Handicap 59 9 5¼£ Hanagan P 132 6.00 Latkhaf123¶ Al Razi122¶¢ Dohasa118º 12
13Jul13 Che(Eng) fm p7f 1:27»½ 3g Listed Stakes 32 7 7¸^ Mullen R 120 20.00 Ladyship123¡ Rivas Rhapsody123«¬ Dr Red Eye128¹¡ soon weakened 7
29Jun13 New(Eng) gd p7f 1:23^¿ 3g Gr3 - Bet365 Criterion Stakes 84 9 8¾¡ O'Neill D 120 40.00 Producer129£ Red Jazz129¶¢ Pastoral Player129¶ short lived effort 9
26Apr13 San(Eng) gd p5f 1:01¶¿ 3 Handicap 69 10 12¾ Hanagan P 133 9.00 Riskit Fora Biskit115£ Smoothtalkinrascal130£ Barracuda Boy122¶¢weakened soon after 13
17Apr13 New(Eng) gd p6f 1:12¹» 3 Handicap 81 9 6»£ Hanagan P 133 12.00 Shahdaroba122¶ Regal Dan120¶¢ Equitania119¨© no impression final 15
06Oct12 Asc(Eng) sf p5f 1:01½¹ 2 Gr3 - Bmw Cornwallis Stakes 94 5 5¹¡ O'Neill D 126 4.00 Bungle Inthejungle129«¬ Garswood126¨µ El Manati123¶£ faded final furlong 6
08Sep12 Asc(Eng) fm p5f :59¸» 2 Handicap 94 4 1¡ Hanagan P 133 5.50 The Taj133¡ Bispham Green114¶£ Dominate129¡ ran on well 9

(P.P.4)

7
15-1

Fawzi Abdulla Nass
Dark blue, yellow star, dark blue, yellow striped sleeves, dark blue, yellow striped cap

F Nass

KRYPTON FACTOR (GB)
B.g.8 Kyllachy (GB) - Cool Question (GB) by Polar Falcon (USA), GB

123 F Tylicki 2016: 4 0 0 1 $24,165
2015: 3 0 1 0 $45,457
Life: 43 9 8 9 $1,770,829

18Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:37¶» 3g Handicap 10 8¼£ O'Shea T 125 b .00 Maftool131¡ Cool Cowboy132¨µ Prayer For Relief131¨µ 23
11Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 2:10¾¾ 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 6 5¼¢ Tylicki F 126 b .00 Rich Tapestry126¶¡ Muarrab126¸ Reynaldothewizard126¶¡ Never able to chall 10
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11»¸ 3g Handicap 2 3»£ Tylicki F 132 b .00 Kifaah125¸ My Catch132¹£ Krypton Factor132¶¢ 6
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¿½ 3g Listed 10 4¾¢ Tylicki F 126 b 16.00 Reynaldothewizard126¸£ Cool Cowboy126¶ Let'sgoforit128º¡ 9
28Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¼º 3g Gr1 - Dubai Golden Shaheen Sponsored By Gulf News 70 3 12¶¶ Fallon K 126 b 16.00 Secret Circle126«¬ Super Jockey126¶¢ Rich Tapestry126¡ 13
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12¶¹ 3g Gr3 - Mahab Al Shimaal 2 5¼¡ de Vries A 126 b .00 Shaishee126£ United Color126¨µ Speed Hawk126¸ 0
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12¶º 3g Gr3 - Al Shindagha Sprint 4 2¨µ de Vries A 126 b .00 Reynaldothewizard126¨µ Krypton Factor126¶¢ Speed Hawk126¶¢ 10
08Oct14 Kem(Eng) ft o6f 1:11¼^ 3g Conditions 100 3 2¸ Mulrennan P 133 b *2.50 Hallelujah123¸ Krypton Factor133¶£ Ballista128¨µ kept on 5
21Sep14 Ham(Eng) gd p6f 1:11^¾ 3g Conditions 99 4 1¨µ Mulrennan P 127 b 10.00 Krypton Factor127¨µ Another Wise Kid127½ Hopes N Dreams130¹£ driven and ran on 5
16Sep14 Yar(Eng) gd p6f 1:11º¾ 3g Conditions 84 5 3º¢ Morris L 121 b 6.00 Royal Rock121¹ Clear Spring121¶¢ Krypton Factor121«¬ stayed on same pace 6

(P.P.6)

8
15-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulets, White cap

M Al Muhairi

TAAYEL (IRE)
B.h.6 Tamayuz (GB) - Sakhee's Song (IRE) by Sakhee (USA), IRE

120 F Jara 2016: 0 0 0 0 $0
2015: 1 0 0 0 $1,735
Life: 7 2 0 2 $31,659

27Nov15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼¼ 3g 1 4¶º Jara F 125 .00 Muarrab131¾ Nawwaar125¹¢ United Color131¸¢ 4
05Oct13 Red(Eng) fm p7f 1:24^º 3g Listed Stakes 56 9 7¶» Mackay N 124 12.00 Top Notch Tonto129¶¢ Caspar Netscher126º You da One124«¬ never dangerous 9
24Aug13 New(Eng) yl p6f 1:13¹^ 3g Listed Stakes 64 1 7¶¶ Buick W 123 2.50 Tropics126¶ Nocturn126¨© Master Of War123«¬ soon weakened 7
03Aug13 Don(Eng) gd p6f 1:11¾º 3g Conditions 92 7 1£ Havlin R 121 2.75 Taayel121£ Valbchek125£ Royal Rock125£ stayed on to lead 7
27Oct12 Don(Eng) sf p6f 1:14½¾ 2 Listed Stakes 93 5 3¡ O'Shea T 127 *2.00 Invincible Warrior127¡ Emell127«¬ Taayel127¸ lost 2nd close home 6
22Sep12 Nby(Eng) fm p6f 1:11¶¿ 2 Gr2 - Dubai Duty Free Mill Reef Stakes 107 5 3¸ Hanagan P 127 10.00 Moohaajim127¶£ Master Of War127¨µ Taayel127¸¢ almost snatched 2nd 8
09Aug12 Yar(Eng) gd p6f 1:15^½ 2 Maiden 89 2 1¸£ Hanagan P 129 *1.88 Taayel129¸£ Living Desert129¨µ Raskova124¶ readily 6

(P.P.2)

9
20-1

Cho Guem Je
White, blue diamonds, white sleeves, cap

Seo

CHEONGU (USA)
.4 Old Fashioned (IRE) - So Much Fun (IRE) by Iffraaj (GB), USA

119 R Ffrench 2016: 1 0 0 0 $2,571
2015: 9 4 1 2 $0
Life: 11 4 1 2 $2,571

07Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼¶ 3g Handicap 2 5½ Ffrench R 120 b 10.00 Nawwaar122¶¢ Kifaah119¶¡ My Catch129¶¢ 8
22Nov15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:25¶^ 3g Handicap 1 SeungWan Y 121 .00 Cheongu121 0 0 0
13Oct15 Ohi(JPN) 6f :0^ 3g 4¶ SeungWan Y 123 .00 0 0 0 0
30Aug15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:11½^ 3g Allowance 3¹£ SeungWan Y 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 0
26Jul15 Sin(SNG) o6f 1:11^¼ g 1 9¼ Sw Yoo 120 .00 0 0 0 0
20Jun15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:24¿^ 3g Conditions 1 SeungWan Y 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 0
24May15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:26¶^ 3g Conditions 2¸¡ Sung K 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 1
05Apr15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:26º^ 3g Conditions 1 Sung K 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 1
07Mar15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:29¹^ 3g Conditions 3¶¡ SeungWan Y 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 1
17Jan15 Sul(STK) 7f 1:16º^ 3g Conditions 1 SeungWan Y 0 .00 Cheongu0 0 0 1

(P.P.7)

10
8-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulets, yellow cap

A Al Raihe

KASB (IRE)
Ch.g.4 Arcano (IRE) - Cape Columbine (GB) by Diktat (GB), IRE

118 T O'Shea 2016: 4 0 1 2 $16,321
2015: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 2 $78,715

13Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:11^¿ 3g Handicap 76 8 2¨© O'Shea T 125 .00 Banaadeer132¨© Kasb125¶ Roossey125¨µ 12
05Feb16 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f :0^ 3g Handicap 2 3¶¡ O'Neill D 131 o 8.00 Conform With Fact127¨µ Roossey130¶¢ Kasb131«¬ 9
16Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p6f 1:11¸¿ 3g Handicap 49 8 6½¡ Hanagan P 128 b *2.75 Charlie Croker122¨µ Roossey121¶¢ Knavery121¶ 10
01Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25»½ 3g Handicap 2 3¼¡ Hanagan P 128 b 5.50 Kilt Rock128¶¡ Dornoch122» Kasb128¾¢ 9
27Jun15 New(Eng) fm p7f 1:23¹½ 3g Gr3 - Criterion Stakes 84 7 7¾ Mackay N 120 14.00 Markaz120¶£ Hors De Combat129£ Lincoln129£ no impression final 8
04Oct14 Red(Eng) gd p6f 1:10¼¼ 2 Auction Listed Stakes 87 21 4»¡ O'Neill D 126 12.00 Limato124¶¡ Mattmu115¶¢ Wet Sail126¸£ kept on 23
11Sep14 Don(Eng) gd p6K 1:17¸½ 2 Auction 86 13 6º£ O'Neill D 124 11.00 Bond's Girl113¸ Heartbreak Hero128«¬ Mattmu118£ not trouble leaders 21
23Aug14 New(Eng) fm p7f 1:24¾¼ 2 Handicap 88 6 1¡ O'Neill D 130 *4.50 Kasb130¡ Flying Machine123¶¢ Assault On Rome124¡ ridden and ran on 8
17Jun14 Asc(Eng) gd p6f 1:12¿¿ 2 Gr2 - Coventry Stakes 68 6 13¿¢ O'Neill D 127 28.00 The Wow Signal127¶£ Cappella Sansevero127¨© Jungle Cat127¨µ always towards rear 15
23May14 Pon(Eng) sf p6f 1:21¿¼ 2 Conditions 79 1 2¶¡ Hanagan P 124 *.44 Bond's Girl119¶¡ Kasb124¶¡ Buccaneers Vault124¸ kept on 5

a

MEY-02/25/16-3 Selections: 1- 6- 4
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WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, DOUBLE, PICK 3, JACKPOT, ATC

4
Gr2 - ZABEEL MILE SPONSORED BY AL NABOODAH CONSTRUCTION GROUP - - TURF

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 11:45am ET

ZABEEL MILE SPONSORED BY AL NABOODAH CONSTRUCTION GROUP -
GROUP 2 - TURF

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $250,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Group 2 Stakes One Mile (Turf)
Track Record: Safety Check (IRE) (4) 1:35.53 (02-26-15) 129 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
4

(P.P.1)

1
15-1

John Guest Racing Ltd
White, royal blue hoop, royal blue diablo sleeves, royal blue cap

Mick Channon

BOSSY GUEST (IRE)
B.c.4 Medicean (GB) - Ros The Boss (IRE) by Danehill (USA), IRE

127 P J Smullen 2016: 2 0 0 0 $0
2015: 6 1 0 2 $144,741
Life: 15 3 2 3 $298,073

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¾» 3g Gr2 - Al Rashidiya 49 1 11¶» Bishop C 126 10.00 Forries Waltz127¶¢ Ertijaal127¸£ Earnshaw127¨© always in rear 14
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 86 13 10¹¡ Bishop C 129 6.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
21Aug15 Yor(Eng) yl p7f 1:23¶¸ 3g Listed Stakes 74 2 11¶¶ De Sousa S 121 9.00 Fadhayyil116¡ Speculative Bid126¸£ Salateen121¨µ always behind 14
29Jul15 Goo(Eng) gd p1m 1:39¶¾ 3g Gr1 - Sussex Stakes 101 7 8»£ Bishop C 126 25.00 Solow134¡ Arod134¸¢ Gabrial134¶ never on terms 8
09Jul15 New(Eng) fm p1m 1:38¶^ 3 Listed Stakes 97 2 3¹¢ Moore R 129 *1.38 Tupi132¸£ Bartel129¡ Bossy Guest129£ kept on one pace 6
17Jun15 Asc(Eng) fm p7f 1:26¾¹ 3 Gr3 - Jersey Stakes 109 1 3¶¢ Bishop C 127 8.00 Dutch Connection130¡ Fadhayyil124£ Bossy Guest127«¬ went 3rd last strides 16
02May15 New(Eng) fm p1m 1:37»» 3 Gr1 - Qipco 2000 Guineas Stakes 112 12 4¹¡ Bishop C 126 50.00 Gleneagles126¸¢ Territories126£ Ivawood126¡ ridden and ran on 18
15Apr15 New(Eng) fm p6f 1:10^» 3 Auction 93 4 1¶¢ Bishop C 131 5.00 Bossy Guest131¶¢ Ballymore Castle131¸ The Warrior131«¬ ran on 9
04Oct14 New(Eng) fm p7f 1:23¸¶ 2 Auction 92 3 3¶ Doyle J 129 7.00 Secret Brief129£ Outlaw Country129¨µ Bossy Guest129«¬ ridden and ran on 15

(P.P.2)

2
6-1

Mssrs Roy Moodley & Bilro, Bilro Et Al
White, orange maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, orange cap

Paul Lafferty

HARRY'S SON (AUS)
B.c.5 Haradasun (AUS) - Dash On Ruby (AUS) by Anabaa (USA), AUS

127 R Mullen 2016: 1 0 1 0 $54,100
2015: 2 1 0 0 $56,158
Life: 12 4 4 3 $200,712

21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:22½½ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Meydan Sobha 91 1 2¶£ Strydom P 126 11.00 Safety Check126¶£ Harry's Son126¶ Mastermind126¡ rol well final 400 9
28Mar15 Tff(SAf) gd p1N 1:51º½ 3 Gr1 - S A Classic 28 17 5º¡ Strydom P 128 4.50 French Navy128£ Amsterdam128¶¡ Deputy Jud129£ Led - no more 15
28Feb15 Tff(SAf) gd p1m 1:38¶» 3 Gr2 - Betting World Gauteng Guineas 54 8 1¡ Strydom P 128 *2.00 Harry's Son128¡ French Navy128¶¢ Forest Fox128¶ Cut into - kept on 16
20Dec14 Ken(SAf) gd p1m 1:39¸¸ 3g Gr1 - Grand Parade Cape Guineas 47 6 2¶£ Strydom P 128 6.00 Act Of War128¶£ Harry's Son128¨µ Kingvoldt128¹¡ Speedy cut - game 14
29Nov14 Tff(SAf) gd p1m 1:38½º 3 Gr2 - Investec Dingaans 30 9 2º¢ Strydom P 128 *1.60 Unparalleled128º¢ Harry's Son128¶¢ French Navy128¶£ Hung in last 300m 16
01Nov14 Tff(SAf) gd p7f 1:23½¿ 3 Gr3 - Graham Beck 23 1 1¸ Strydom P 128 7.00 Harry's Son128¸ Jayyed118¨© Trip To Heaven118¶¢ Baulked - classy 13
26Jul14 Grv(SAf) ft p1m 1:35¶½ 2 Gr1 - Premiers Champion 10 3 1«¬ Strydom P 128 6.00 Harry's Son128«¬ Jayyed129«¬ Anjaal128«¬ Shoe refit - gutsy 14
05Jul14 Grv(SAf) gd p7f 1:25¶^ 2 Gr1 - Durban Golden Horseshoe 8 5 3¶¢ Strydom P 128 5.50 Afrikaburn128¶ One Fine Day122¨µ Harry's Son128¶¢ Carried out-cut R/H 14
24May14 Sco(SAf) gd p6f 1:09º½ 2 Gr1 - Tsogo Sun Medallion 4 3¹¡ Randolph S 128 40.00 Guiness128¨µ Carry On Alice122¹¢ Harry's Son128¨µ Squeezed - slow 15

(P.P.3)

3
10-1

Sh Mohd bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves, white cap

M F De Kock

ZAHEE (NZ)
B.c.7 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Zaheeya (IRE)

127 W Smith 2016: 2 0 1 0 $23,366
2015: 4 0 1 1 $61,010
Life: 19 4 4 3 $314,472

14Feb16 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Listed Stakes 77 2¨µ Smith W 125 .00 Ghaamer125¨µ Zahee125¨µ Forjatt125«¬ 10
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 61 2 16¶¹ Soumillon C 132 7.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
28Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:08¿¾ 3g Handicap 57 7 12¶¸ Soumillon C 132 7.00 Ertijaal125¶ Fils Anges126¨© Master Of War125¶¢ 12
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:49º» 3g Handicap 107 8 2¶¢ Soumillon C 130 7.00 Limario129¶¢ Zahee130«¬ Elleval123¸ 12
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¿^ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Gulf News - Turf88 6 3º£ Smith W 126 .00 Safety Check126º Eastern Rules126£ Zahee126¨µ 10
08Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¸¶ 3g Gr2 - Al Maktoum Challenge 2 15¹» Soumillon C 126 .00 Surfer126¸¢ Frankyfourfingers126¶¢ Haatheq126¡ 15
08Mar14 Mey(UAE) ft o1m 1:36¹º 3g Gr3 - Burj Nahaar 27 14 16¶¿ Soumillon C 126 16.00 Shuruq121¶£ Variety Club126£ Capital Attraction126 16
20Feb14 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¶¼ 3g Handicap 103 7 3¶¢ Soumillon C 130 2.50 Eastern Rules123¶¢ Sommerabend128¨© Zahee130£ 9
06Feb14 Mey(UAE) ft o1C 1:55¼½ 3g Gr2 - Al Maktoum Challenge R2 83 1 5¼¡ Soumillon C 126 10.00 Prince Bishop126¶¢ African Story126º Zambucca126¶¢ 16

(P.P.4)

4
4-5

Godolphin
Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

Charlie Appleby

SAFETY CHECK (IRE)
Ch.h.5 Dubawi (IRE) - Doors To Manual (USA) by Royal Academy (USA), IRE

130 W Buick 2016: 1 1 0 0 $143,025
2015: 5 3 0 1 $377,793
Life: 23 9 5 1 $704,402

21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:22½½ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Meydan Sobha 97 7 1¶£ Buick W 126 *.67 Safety Check126¶£ Harry's Son126¶ Mastermind126¡ ran on well 9
12Sep15 Don(Eng) gd p7f 1:24¿¾ 3g Gr2 - Park Stakes 57 13 10¸^ Buick W 130 7.00 Limato126¹£ Markaz126¶¢ Breton Rock130¨µ weakened inside fin 15
28Jul15 Goo(Eng) yl p7f 1:25¿¾ 3g Gr2 - Lennox Stakes 116 9 3£ Buick W 133 11.00 Toormore129£ Dutch Connection122«¬ Safety Check133£ went 3rd close home 7
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:35»¹ 3g Gr2 - Zabeel Mile 105 5 1¶ Buick W 129 .00 Safety Check129¶ Dark Emerald126¨© Earnshaw126¶ 11
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¿^ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Gulf News - Turf 103 2 1º Buick W 126 .00 Safety Check126º Eastern Rules126£ Zahee126¨µ 10
08Jan15 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¶¹ 3g Handicap 101 3 1¸£ Hardie C 123¹ 6.50 Safety Check123¸£ Another Party128¶¢ Music Theory127¨µ 13
19Sep14 Nby(Eng) yl p7f 1:29»¸ 3g Listed Stakes 81 5 6½ Buick W 125 4.00 Lady Lara120¡ Jallota125¶¢ Brown Sugar125¨µ weakened inside fin 11
06Sep14 Asc(Eng) fm p7f 1:26ºº 3g Handicap 102 12 1«¬ Hardie C 124» 8.00 Safety Check124«¬ Redvers127¨© Cornrow126¨© led post 17
23Aug14 Goo(Eng) gd p7f 1:25¹¹ 3g Handicap 99 18 4¸¡ Buick W 128 16.00 Almargo123¸ Rene Mathis131¨µ Magic City132¨µ not reach leaders 16

(P.P.5)

5
5-1

Sh Mohd Khalifa Al Maktoum, McVeigh, Malherbe
Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves, blue cap

M F De Kock

JOHANN STRAUSS (GB)
B.h.5 High Chaparral (IRE) - Inchmina (GB) by Cape Cross (IRE), GB

127 C Soumillon 2016: 0 0 0 0 $0
2015: 3 0 1 1 $63,113
Life: 10 1 3 2 $172,919

07Mar15 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¿½ 3g Gr1 - Jebel Hatta 94 6 3¼¡ O'Neill D 126 .00 Hunter's Light126¼¡ Trade Storm126«¬ Johann Strauss126£ 0
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:35»¹ 3g Gr2 - Zabeel Mile 96 8 4¸ Dobbs P 126 .00 Safety Check129¶ Dark Emerald126¨© Earnshaw126¶ 11
15Feb15 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:21¼» 3g Listed Stakes 39 6 2¨© Dobbs P 125 o .00 Ertijaal125¨© Johann Strauss125¡ Disa Leader125¡ 14
24May14 Cur(IRE) sf p1m 1:47¸¿ 3 Gr1 - Tattersalls Irish 2,000 Guineas 89 13 4¶¹ O'Brien J 126 b 12.00 Kingman126» Shifting Power126¸ Mustajeeb126¼ moderate 6th and ke 11
16May14 Dun(IRE) ft o7f 1:26¹¿ 3 Maiden 90 7 1»¡ O'Brien J 131 b *.36 Johann Strauss131»¡ Atlantic Sea131»¡ Sunlit Rome121¶¡ easily 10
17Apr14 New(Eng) gd p1L 2:04^^ 3 Auction 71 7 6½¢ O'Brien J 131 *1.63 Sudden Wonder131«¬ Observational131¹¡ Seagull Star131¶¡ never nearer 14
02Apr14 Leo(IRE) hy p1m 1:52¶¾ 3 Maiden 81 1 3¶£ O'Brien J 131 *.80 Fiscal Focus131¨© Boqa131¶£ Johann Strauss131¸£ switched right and 10
26Oct13 Don(Eng) sf p1m 1:44¾¹ 2 Gr1 - Racing Post Trophy 107 6 2º¡ Moore R 126 9.00 Kingston Hill126º¡ Johann Strauss126¸¡ Altruistic126¨µ no threat to winner 11
20Oct13 Naa(IRE) sf p7f 1:28¸¼ 2 Maiden 91 7 2¨µ O'Brien J 131 *.29 Sniper128¨µ Johann Strauss131¶^ Fiscal Focus131«¬ not reach winner 6

MEY-02/25/16-4 RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.6)

6
12-1

Sh Ahmed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Yellow, black epaulettes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

Selvaratnam

FORJATT (IRE)
B.g.8 Iffraaj (GB) - Graceful Air (IRE) by Danzero (AUS), IRE

127 C D Hayes 2016: 3 1 1 1 $59,815
2015: 5 3 0 0 $14,703
Life: 34 9 10 4 $298,738

14Feb16 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Listed Stakes 75 3¡ Hayes C 125 .00 Ghaamer125¨µ Zahee125¨µ Forjatt125«¬ 10
22Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft p1m 1:38^¼ 3g Gr3 - Jebel Ali Mile - 4 2£ Hayes C 126 .00 Sefri126£ Forjatt126¶ Ennobled Friend126¨© 10
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 1m 1:37º¹ 3g 7 1¶¢ Hayes C 131 .00 Forjatt131¶¢ Jayed Jidan121¨© Ennobled Friend128» 8
06Dec15 Abu(UAE) gd p1m 1:38¿º 3g Listed 1¶¢ Hayes C 126 .00 Forjatt126¶¢ More Aspen121¡ Ghaamer126º¡ 11
15Nov15 Abu(UAE) gd p1m :0^ 3g Conditions 1£ Hayes C 131 .00 Forjatt131£ Busker127¹¢ Annunciation124¨µ 14
28Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:36¾¶ 3g Gr2 - Godolphin Mile Sponsored By Meydan Sobha 67 13 10¶¶ Murphy O 126 33.00 Tamarkuz126¨© Sloane Avenue126¶¡ Free Wheeling126¡ 15
20Feb15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1m 1:36¼½ 3g Gr3 - Jebel Ali Mile 7 1¨©* Murphy O 126 .00 Silver Galaxy126¶¢ Shamaal Nibras126¨µ Mawhub126¸¡ 9
01Feb15 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23º¶ 3g Conditions 3 1¡ Murphy O 131 .00 Forjatt131¡ More Aspen117¡ Rostrum131¨© 14
26Dec14 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¶¶ 2g Conditions 2 2¸¢ Monaghan M 126» .00 Muarrab126¸¢ Forjatt126º¡ Fityaan126¸ 7

(P.P.7)

7
15-1

Sh Mansoor bin Mohd Al Maktoum
maroon, white stripe, white sleeves, maroon cap, white hoops

A Bin Harmash

CHAMPIONSHIP (IRE)
Ch.h.5 Exceed and Excel (AUS) - Aljafliyah (GB) by Halling (USA), IRE

127 F Tylicki 2016: 1 1 0 0 $27,236
2015: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 1 2 $65,068

30Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:22¾¾ 4g Handicap 77 5 1»¢ Tylicki F 126 10.00 Championship126»¢ Charlie Croker127¨µ Greeb128¶ 14
13Sep14 Don(Eng) gd p1m 1:36^¼ 3g Handicap 95 3 1£ Hughes R 124 14.00 Championship124£ Bronze Angel130¶¢ Velox133¶¡ rallied to regain 10
09Aug14 Hay(Eng) gd p1m 1:41¿^ 3 Handicap 86 7 3¹ Atzeni A 133 6.00 Provenance130£ Lesha120¸¢ Championship133¶ edged left and stay 7
31Jul14 Goo(Eng) fm p7f 1:25¾¸ 3 Handicap 82 10 8¹£ Hughes R 123 8.00 Safety Check126¡ Day Of Conquest128£ Almargo124¡ no chance 13
27Jun14 Don(Eng) fm p1m 1:38º¹ 3 Handicap 89 1 2£ Fortune J 132 7.00 Moohaarib128£ Championship132» Knavery133¹¡ no extra 6
05Jun14 Kem(Eng) ft o7f 1:24¾^ 3 Handicap 81 8 3º£ Dobbs P 133 25.00 Idea123¸¡ Extremity126¸¢ Championship133¨µ nearest finish 10
19Apr14 Kem(Eng) ft o1m 1:40¶¿ 3 Conditions 1 6¸¿ Moore R 126 4.00 Zampa Manos126¨© Snow Trouble126¶£ Hagree126¨µ soon lost action an 6
26Sep13 New(Eng) gd p7f 1:25¿¸ 2 Gr3 - Somerville Tattersall Stakes 87 6 6¼ Hughes R 124 4.00 Miracle of Medinah124¶¢ Cable Bay124¸ Nezar124«¬ weakened final furl 8
18Jun13 Asc(Eng) gd p6f 1:12¾¼ 2 Gr2 - Coventry Stakes 58 3 14¶º Hughes R 127 6.00 War Command127¼ Parbold127£ Sir John Hawkins127¡ weakened over 1f out 15

(P.P.8)

8
10-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

A Al Raihe

GHAAMER (USA)
B.g.6 Hard Spun (USA) - Teeba (USA) by Seeking The Gold (USA), USA

127 P Hanagan 2016: 3 2 0 0 $125,807
2015: 5 1 1 1 $28,727
Life: 23 7 3 2 $208,337

14Feb16 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Listed Stakes 77 1¨µ Hanagan P 125 .00 Ghaamer125¨µ Zahee125¨µ Forjatt125«¬ 10
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:22½½ 3g Gr2 - Al Fahidi Fort Sponsored By Meydan Sobha 62 2 8¶¶ O'Neill D 126 16.00 Safety Check126¶£ Harry's Son126¶ Mastermind126¡ headed & weakened 9
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 92 15 1¶¢ O'Shea T 123 25.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
06Dec15 Abu(UAE) gd p1m 1:38¿º 3g Listed 3¶£ O'Neill D 126 .00 Forjatt126¶¢ More Aspen121¡ Ghaamer126º¡ 11
19Mar15 Ala(UAE) ft o1m 1:35¼½ 3g Conditions 11 1¶^ Ffrench R 125 .00 Ghaamer125¶^ Tiz Now Tiz Then125¶¢ Marching Time125¹¢ 11
14Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f :0^ 4g Handicap 4 6¶¼ Ffrench R 132 8.00 Year Of Glory127¶ Centrifugal120º£ Alareef130¹ 11
31Jan15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:22½¾ 3g Handicap 45 8 11¾ O'Neill D 123 10.00 Fils Anges128¶ Mundahesh127¶¢ Jayed Jidan128¡ 16
17Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:25¶¶ 3g Handicap 7 2¸£ O'Neill D 132 14.00 Not A Given131¸£ Ghaamer132¨µ Centrifugal121¨© 11
21Dec14 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:24¿» 3g Handicap 9 12¶^ O'Neill D 128 .00 Royal Revival118¨µ Colour Guard119¶¢ Pied A Terre126¡ 12

(P.P.9)

9
15-1

The Big Baz Partnership
Blue, green sleeves, blue cap

William Muir

BIG BAZ (IRE)
B.g.6 Pivotal (GB) - Gracefully (IRE) by Orpen (USA), IRE

127 M Dwyer 2016: 2 0 1 0 $32,460
2015: 11 3 1 1 $102,201
Life: 25 7 6 2 $201,292

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¾» 3g Gr2 - Al Rashidiya 8 14»^ Buick W 127 7.00 Forries Waltz127¶¢ Ertijaal127¸£ Earnshaw127¨© Never near to chall 14
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:49¾^ 3g Listed 84 6 2¶ Buick W 126 2.75 More Aspen121¶ Big Baz126¨µ Mujaarib126¸ 8
18Nov15 Kem(Eng) ft o1m 1:39º½ 3g Listed Stakes 107 6 1¶¢ Lee G 130 8.00 Big Baz130¶¢ Very Special121¶¢ Celestial Path126¨µ stayed on well insi 8
31Oct15 New(Eng) sf p1m 1:39¿½ 3g Listed Stakes 104 2 1«¬ Lee G 128 33.00 Big Baz128«¬ Mitchum Swagger125£ So Beloved134¹¢ stayed on strongly 9
31Jul15 Goo(Eng) fm p1m 1:37¾¾ 3g Handicap 68 20 17¶¸*Dwyer M 131 33.00 Belgian Bill129¸¡ The Rectifier129¡ Basem131£ always behind 18
18Jul15 Nby(Eng) fm p1L 2:03¼¹ 3g Listed Stakes 46 8 5¸¶ Drowne S 130 33.00 Intilaaq120¸¡ Consort123½ Fire Fighting130¾ weakened 2f out 6
17Jun15 Asc(Eng) fm p1m 1:40¹^ 3g Handicap 32 28º¾ Dwyer M 130 16.00 Gm Hopkins129¨µ Temptress124¶¡ Chil The Kite134¡ weakened quickly ov 30
03Jun15 Not(Eng) gd p1m 1:44¾¸ 3g Handicap 104 2 1¶£ Dwyer M 131 *1.63 Big Baz131¶£ Homage130¶¢ Spa's Dancer128¨µ eased near finish 6
09May15 Asc(Eng) fm p7f 1:26º¼ 4g Handicap 81 7 10»£ Dwyer M 126 14.00 Speculative Bid121¡ Lincoln124¸¢ Hawkeyethenoo113¶ fading and losing 26

(P.P.10)

10
15-1

Scuderia Blueberry Srl
Emerald green, dark blue chevrons, dark blue chevrons on sleeves, emerald green cap

Marco Botti

FANCIFUL ANGEL (IRE)
Gr.c.4 Dark Angel (IRE) - Fanciful Dancer (GB) by Groom Dancer (USA), IRE

127 D O'Neill 2016: 1 1 0 0 $69,840
2015: 6 1 1 1 $82,381
Life: 12 3 1 3 $168,252

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:36¸¶ 3g Handicap 93 8 1¨µ O'Neill D 126 12.00 Fanciful Angel126¨µ Dark Emerald128¶¢ Farraaj131¨© 12
27Sep15 Mil(ITY) yl p1m 1:36¿^ 3g Gr1 - Vittoria Di Capua Stakes 73 6 6º¢ Demuro C 123 .00 Red Dubawi127¸ Bookrunner127¨µ Circus Couture123¨© 11
05Sep15 Hay(Eng) yl p1m 1:43¿¶ 3g Gr3 - Superior Mile 106 7 4¹ Atzeni A 124 7.50 Balty Boys129¶¡ Sovereign Debt129¶¡ Hors De Combat129«¬ kept on one pace 7
17Jun15 Asc(Eng) fm p7f 1:26¾¹ 3 Gr3 - Jersey Stakes 106 5 7¸ Harley M 127 50.00 Dutch Connection130¡ Fadhayyil124£ Bossy Guest127«¬ never going pace to 16
25May15 Col(GER) gd p1m :0^ 3 Gr2 - Mehl-mulhens-rennen - German 2000 Guineas 86 1 2º¡ Dettori L 127 .00 Karpino127º¡ Fanciful Angel127«¬ Molly Le Clou127¶¢ 10
11Apr15 Lin(Eng) ft o1m 1:36¼¿ 3 Listed Stakes 92 6 1¨µ Atzeni A 126 *2.75 Fanciful Angel126¨µ Lexington Times129¨µ Dancetrack126£ ran on to lead fina 6
14Mar15 Lin(Eng) ft o7f 1:24¼¿ 3 Listed Stakes 100 1 3¡ Atzeni A 127 8.00 Lexington Times127¨µ Angelic Lord127¨µ Fanciful Angel127£ stayed on 7
11Oct14 Yor(Eng) yl p6f 1:14º¹ 2 Listed Stakes 89 6 3º¢ O'Donoghue C 127 5.00 Mattmu127¸¢ Bond's Girl122¸ Fanciful Angel127£ kept on same pace 7
06Sep14 Kem(Eng) ft o6f 1:11½¿ 2 Gr3 - Totescoop6 Sirenia Stakes 87 7 4¹¢ Harley M 127 20.00 Burnt Sugar127¸¢ Maftool127£ Home Of The Brave127¨µ kept on final furlong 10

a
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WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, DOUBLE, PICK 3, ATC

5
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 12:20pm ET

AL NABOODAH COMMERCIAL DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $120,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap One And One Quarter Miles (Turf)
Track Record: Hunter's Light (IRE) (7) 2:00.67 (02-19-15) 126 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
5

(P.P.3)

1
4-1

Sh Ahmed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Yellow, black epaulettes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

Selvaratnam

FARRAAJ (IRE)
B.g.7 Dubai Destination (USA) - Pastorale (GB) by Nureyev (USA), IRE

132 C D Hayes 2016: 2 0 0 1 $14,088
2015: 2 0 0 0 $848
Life: 21 6 2 4 $460,842

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:36¸¶ 3g Handicap 93 9 3¶¡ Hayes C 131 14.00 Fanciful Angel126¨µ Dark Emerald128¶¢ Farraaj131¨© 12
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:49¾^ 3g Listed 63 1 8¾¡ Hayes C 126 *2.50 More Aspen121¶ Big Baz126¨µ Mujaarib126¸ 8
18Dec15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:50»^ 3g 2 5¾ Hayes C 131 .00 Sefri121¸ Jutland128¶¢ Tanfeeth118¡ 0
28Mar15 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:47½¼ 3g Gr1 - Dubai Turf Sponsored By Dp World 91 9 9¶¹ Murphy O 126 20.00 Solow126º¢ The Grey Gatsby126£ Mshawish126¡ 10
14Dec14 ST(HK) fm p1L 2:01¿¼ g 147 6 6¸¡ Atzeni A 126 .00 Designs On Rome126¨© Military Attack126¶ Criterion126¨µ 12
01Nov14 Fle(AUS) gd p1L 2:02¸¾ 3g Gr1 - Longines Mackinnon 26 3£ Atzeni A 130 .00 Happy Trails130¨© He's Your Man130£ Farraaj130¶¡ 14
23Aug14 Yor(Eng) gd p1N 1:50¾¹ 3g Gr3 - Strensall Stakes 101 7 4¶¡ Atzeni A 131 *1.25 Custom Cut135¨µ Trade Storm131¨µ Lady Lara121¶ ridden and weakened 7
12Jul14 Yor(Eng) fm p1L 2:07¿¼ 3g Handicap 114 22 1¶¡ Atzeni A 137 6.00 Farraaj137¶¡ Zain Eagle121¶£ Bold Sniper128£ ran on 16
06Jun14 Eps(Eng) gd p1L 2:04¹» 4g Handicap 107 5 1¸¡ Atzeni A 134 6.50 Farraaj134¸¡ Air Pilot115½ Clon Brulee131£ ridden and stayed 12
03May14 New(Eng) fm p1N 1:52º^ 3g Handicap 89 4 5º£ Queally T 132 10.00 Niceofyoutotellme120¨µ Ajmany119¶£ Bold Sniper129¸ kept on one pace fi 19

(P.P.4)

2
7-2

Damian Lavelle
Red, white hoop, white armlet, white cap, red star

David Marnane

ELLEVAL (IRE)
B.g.6 Kodiac (GB) - Penny Rouge (IRE) by Pennekamp (USA), IRE

127 P J Smullen 2016: 3 0 2 1 $58,480
2015: 11 0 2 2 $87,626
Life: 38 3 9 4 $749,752

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:02½½ 3g Handicap 87 5 2¡ Smullen P 127 5.00 Think Ahead123¡ Elleval127¨© Zamaam121¶ 13
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1L 2:04º¾ 3g Handicap 93 4 3¸¢ Smullen P 132 4.00 Sanshaawes132£ Whistle Stop126¶¡ Elleval132¨© 10
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:01»¿ 3g Handicap 91 8 2¶¢ Dobbs P 125 8.00 Star Empire129¶¢ Elleval125º Sanshaawes126¶ 16
12Sep15 Leo(IRE) yl p1K 2:38¿¼ 3g Gr3 - Kpmg Enterprise Stakes 92 1 4¶¶ Lordan W 135 20.00 Fascinating Rock138¼ Panama Hat135º£ John F Kennedy126¡ soon one pace in 4th 5
15Aug15 AP10 fm p1L -- -- 2:02^¸ 3g Gr1 - Arlington Million ---10.112 -- -- -- -- 5º¢ Smullen P 126 66.00 The Pizza Man126¨µ Big Blue Kitten126£ Shining Copper126¶¡ mild bid 13
16Jul15 Leo(IRE) yl p1N 1:57¾^ 3g Gr3 - Meld Stakes 105 4 2£ King C 135 7.00 Carla Bianca135£ Elleval135¶¢ Brendan Brackan135¶ not reach winner 6
10Jul15 Nav(IRE) fm p1L 2:04»¾ 3g Premier Handicap 101 2 4£ King C 132¹ 12.00 I'll Be Your Clown119«¬ Unsinkable125¨© Shalaman132¡ kept on same pace 11
27Jun15 Cur(IRE) gd p1m 1:41º¹ 3g Listed Stakes 87 7 7¾ King C 135 20.00 Sovereign Debt138º£ Flight Risk140«¬ Fastnet Mist130¡ one pace 7
13Jun15 Yor(Eng) yl p1m 1:37»^ 3g Listed Stakes 73 7 8¶¹ King C 133 12.00 Top Notch Tonto133¶¡ Gabrial133¶¡ Fire Ship133¶¢ soon weakened 8
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¿½ 3g Gr1 - Jebel Hatta 83 9 7¶^ Hughes R 126 .00 Hunter's Light126¼¡ Trade Storm126«¬ Johann Strauss126£ 0

(P.P.1)

3
15-1

Stall Rh - Roar Olav Hoel
Dark blue, red and yellow hoop, dark blue sleeves, dark blue cap

R Haugen

FEARLESS HUNTER (GER)
B.g.6 Alhaarth (IRE) - Firedance (GER) by Lomitas (GB), GER

126 D Probert 2016: 2 0 0 0 $5,412
2015: 6 3 1 0 $80,478
Life: 25 6 3 2 $97,887

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:50^¹ 3g Handicap 81 14 4¸£ Dettori L 129 .00 Musaddas127¶¡ Dormello128¶¢ Golden Soul127«¬ 14
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1L 2:04º¾ 3g Handicap 87 2 7¹£ Lopez C 130 33.00 Sanshaawes132£ Whistle Stop126¶¡ Elleval132¨© 10
20Sep15 Tab(SWE) sf p1B 2:38¶^ 3g Gr3 - The Stockholm Cuo International Stakes15 13¸» Lopez C 130 .00 Bank Of Burden130¡ Hurricane Red130«¬ Eye In The Sky130¶¡ 14
23Aug15 Ovr(NOR) gd p1N :0^ 3g Gr3 - Marit Sveaas Minnelop Stakes 82 1 1¶ Lopez C 130 .00 Fearless Hunter130¶ Berling132¶ Bank Of Burden130¨µ 10
30Jul15 Ovr(NOR) gd p1K :0^ 3g Gr3 - Oslo Cup 86 2¨µ Lopez C 130 .00 Eye In The Sky130¨µ Fearless Hunter130¶¡ Bank Of Burden132¡ 12
09Jul15 Ovr(NOR) gd p1m 1:38¼^ 3g Listed Stakes 83 3 1¨µ Lopez C 130 .00 Fearless Hunter130¨µ Jubilance134¡ Palermo130¸¢ 8
09Jun15 Tab(SWE) gd p1N 1:58¶^ 3g Gr3 - Stockholms Stora Pris 67 8 7½£ Lopez C 128 .00 Hurricane Red128¡ Bank Of Burden128¸¡ Coprah128¶ 14
17May15 Ovr(NOR) gd p1L :0^ 4g Handicap 63 4 1 Lopez C 130 .00 Fearless Hunter130 Without Fear137 0 6
18Sep14 Ovr(NOR) p1L :0^ 3g Conditions 4£ Johansen J 0 .00 0 0 0 0
24Aug14 Ovr(NOR) hy p1N :0^ 3g Gr3 - 73 5º£ Cosgrave P 130 .00 Bank Of Burden132¸¡ Without Fear132¶ Coprah130¶ 15

(P.P.8)

4
2-1

Godolphin
Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

Saeed bin Suroor

THINK AHEAD (GB)
B.g.5 Shamardal (USA) - Moonshadow (GB) by Diesis (GB), GB

126 W Buick 2016: 2 1 0 1 $111,942
2015: 5 2 0 3 $28,096
Life: 9 3 1 5 $142,910

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:02½½ 3g Handicap 84 10 1¡ Doyle J 123 *3.33 Think Ahead123¡ Elleval127¨© Zamaam121¶ 13
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04¼º 3g Handicap 2 3¶¢ Doyle J 129 4.00 Munaaser127¨© Good Contact123¶¢ Think Ahead129£ 10
30Sep15 Sal(Eng) yl p1L 2:07º¾ 3g Handicap 98 7 1¸£ Doyle J 131 3.00 Think Ahead131¸£ Raw Impulse119¶¡ Tom Hark123«¬ ran on strongly (ha 9
04Sep15 Hay(Eng) yl p1L 2:13¼» 3g Handicap 90 5 3¸£ Stott K 133¹ *2.50 Cymro128¸¢ Bancnuanaheireann135¡ Think Ahead133¶¢ kept on 9
19Aug15 Kem(Eng) ft o1m 1:37½¹ 3g Handicap 88 5 3¹¡ Stott K 132¹ *1.50 Spirit Raiser128¶£ Certificate129¶£ Think Ahead132¶ kept on same pace 11
11Jul15 Asc(Eng) fm p1L 2:07¹^ 3g Handicap 86 5 3¶£ Buick W 137 *1.75 River Dart112£ Mustard119¶ Think Ahead137¸¡ no impression and 11
15Jun15 Wds(Eng) fm p1L 2:09¾» 3g Maiden 81 8 1¸ Doyle J 140 *1.75 Think Ahead140¸ Senrima127¶¶ Syrdarya122£ unchallenged 11
01Nov13 New(Eng) sf p7f 1:29º¸ 2 Maiden 80 11 2¶¡ De Sousa S 126 3.50 Sea Defence126¶¡ Think Ahead126¶^ Loving Home126¹ ridden and ran on 11
02Oct13 NC(Eng) fm p1m 1:39¾º 2 Maiden 67 6 3» Fallon K 131 2.25 Raven Ridge131º Mayfield Boy131¶ Think Ahead131¹¡ kept on same pace 10

(P.P.6)

5
8-1

Ramzan Kadyrov
Red, green, white striped sleeves, white cap

D Watson

SLUMDOGMILLIONAIRE (SAF)
B.c.8 Strike Smartly (CAN) - Make A Million (AUS) by Last Tycoon (GB), SAF

123 S Hitchcott 2016: 1 0 0 0 $1,628
2015: 3 0 0 1 $12,156
Life: 13 5 0 2 $260,732

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:50^¹ 3g Handicap 74 6 6º¡ Hitchcott S 127 b .00 Musaddas127¶¡ Dormello128¶¢ Golden Soul127«¬ 14
12Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:02»¾ 3g Handicap 91 8 11»¡ Dobbs P 131 10.00 Tha'ir128¶£ Berling126¨µ Belgian Bill130¨© 14
05Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft p1m 1:36¿¸ 3g Handicap 10 3¸¢ Dobbs P 127 16.00 Samurai Sword127¨µ Short Squeeze129¸ Slumdogmillionaire127«¬ 16
15Jan15 Mey(UAE) gd p1m 1:36»^ 3g Handicap 93 13 11¹¢ Dobbs P 132 o 14.00 Belgian Bill128¨µ Dark Emerald128¨µ Free Wheeling130¨µ 16
30Mar13 Tff(SAf) gd p1m 1:39^¼ 3g Gr1 - H F Oppenheimer Horse Chestnut 120 13 1¨© Strydom P 132 b *3.00 Slumdogmillionaire132¨© Whiteline Fever132£ Mujaarib132£ Fought back - game 13
12Mar13 Tff(SAf) gd p7f 1:24º» 3g Conditions 94 4 1¡ Craig Zackey 106 b *2.00 Slumdogmillionaire106¡ Heavy Metal109¹¡ Mujaarib116¨µ Rallied - good ride 7
02Feb13 Ken(SAf) gd p1L 2:02¿¶ 3g Gr1 - J & B Met 109 1 11½ Lerena B 132 9.00 Martial Eagle128¨µ Hill Fifty Four128¶¡ Beach Beauty127¨µ Examined - normal 15
12Jan13 Ken(SAf) gd p1m 1:37¾¹ 3g Gr1 - L'ormarins Queen's Plate 129 1 5¹ Lerena B 132 15.00 Variety Club132¸¢ Jackson132¨© Pomodoro132¨© Broke through gate 14
26Dec12 Cla(SAf) gd p1m 1:34^^ 3g Gr3 - Christmas Handicap 124 4 4£ Lerena B 137 *1.00 Silver Age115¡ Bulsara129¨© Always Al120«¬ Chased - stayed on 10
31Mar12 Tff(SAf) yl p1N 1:51¾¼ 3 Gr1 - S A Classic 105 13 1«¬ Mienie M 128 3.50 Slumdogmillionaire128«¬ Pomodoro128£ Silver Flyer128¶¢ Gallant victory 16

MEY-02/25/16-5 RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.7)

6
10-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

E Charpy

ZAMAAM (GB)
B.h.6 Muhtathir (GB) - Nasheed (USA) by Riverman (USA), GB

121 P Hanagan 2016: 4 0 0 1 $25,492
2015: 3 0 0 0 $1,521
Life: 23 4 4 3 $131,115

18Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:04½¿ 3g Gr3 - Dubai Millennium 70 3 6º¡ Hanagan P 127 .00 Tryster127¸£ Haafaguinea127¨µ Meadow Creek127¨µ 10
04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1L 2:02½½ 3g Handicap 80 3 3¡ O'Neill D 121 33.00 Think Ahead123¡ Elleval127¨© Zamaam121¶ 13
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¾» 3g Gr2 - Al Rashidiya 64 7 8¿¢ O'Shea T 127 50.00 Forries Waltz127¶¢ Ertijaal127¸£ Earnshaw127¨© never near to chall 14
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:49¾^ 3g Listed 77 7 5¹¢ Probert D 126 40.00 More Aspen121¶ Big Baz126¨µ Mujaarib126¸ 8
27Nov15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:50¼¶ 3g 3 7º^ Probert D 125 .00 Farrier128¨µ Mawhub121¹¢ Sefri121¿ 7
05Nov15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:11ºº 3g Handicap 4 6¹¼ Smith W 128 o 12.00 Etijaah117¶¡ Special Fighter127¹¢ Torchlighter122¸£ 9
15Mar15 Abu(UAE) gd p1O 2:13»^ 3g Gr3 - Abu Dhabi Championship 1 6¸ Hanagan P 125 b .00 Dormello125¡ Sanshaawes125¶ Vaasa124¨© 13
29Aug14 Mrs(FR) gd p1L 2:09¸¾ 4g 1 1«¬ Bertras F 125 .00 Zamaam125«¬ Ostrea123¨© Remus De La Tour125¸¡ 4
02Jul14 Dea(FR) fm p1K 2:39º^ 4g 95 3 2£ Bertras F 124 .00 Mortga124£ Zamaam124¸¡ Generosidade121¨µ 10
06Jun14 Tar(FR) gd p1L 2:10¿^ 4g 2 1¶£ Bertras F 134 .00 Zamaam134¶£ Auditor134¸ Espero128¶ 7

(P.P.5)

7
12-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Black cap

D Watson

BASATEEN (IRE)
Ch.c.4 Teofilo (IRE) - Tasha's Dream (USA) by Woodman (USA), IRE

120 D O'Neill 2016: 0 0 0 0 $0
2015: 3 0 0 0 $1,541
Life: 6 1 0 2 $26,070

22Aug15 San(Eng) gd p1L 2:05¿¶ 3g Handicap 73 7 10¶¸ Dobbs P 123 b 7.00 Exosphere119¸¢ Mount Logan136¸£ Noble Gift118¶¡ edged right under 13
08Aug15 Hay(Eng) fm p1L 2:10¸¸ 3g Handicap 97 4 5¹£ Hanagan P 132 *3.50 Rembrandt Van Rijn133¸ The Character119¶ Sennockian Star136£ hung left and kept 11
11Jul15 Yor(Eng) gd p1m 1:37¼½ 3g Handicap 92 15 8»¢ Dobbs P 131 9.00 Birdman135¶£ Musaddas128¨© You're Fired133¶£ never on terms 18
20Aug14 Yor(Eng) fm p7f 1:22¹¸ 2 Gr3 - Tattersalls Acomb Stakes 95 5 3¶¢ Hanagan P 127 *1.50 Dutch Connection127«¬ Toocoolforschool127¶¢ Basateen127£ stayed on same pace 10
24Jul14 Don(Eng) gd p7f 1:22½¾ 2 Maiden 84 5 1¾ Hanagan P 131 *.83 Basateen131¾ Mulzamm131¶ Best Dressed131» clear inside final 12
11Jul14 New(Eng) sf p7f 1:29¼º 2 Maiden 76 10 3¸£ Hanagan P 126 11.00 Lexington Times126£ Good Contact126¸ Basateen126¨µ never nearer 11

(P.P.2)

8
10-1

R Moodley
White, orange maltese cross, emerald green sleeves, orange cap

Paul Lafferty

ROYAL NAVY SHIP (USA)
B.c.4 War Front (USA) - Indy Punch (USA) by Pulling Punches (USA), USA

120 R Ffrench 2016: 2 0 0 0 $0
2015: 4 0 2 0 $24,158
Life: 8 1 3 0 $52,070

11Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1N 1:50^¹ 3g Handicap 65 1 9½£ Ffrench R 127 .00 Musaddas127¶¡ Dormello128¶¢ Golden Soul127«¬ 14
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¶º 3g Handicap 9 11¸^ Strydom P 128 9.00 Top Clearance126¶ American Hope126¶¢ Success Story126¶ 14
16Aug15 Dun(IRE) ft o1O 2:13¿º 3g Handicap 93 12 2º O'Brien J 130 o 5.50 Intisari119º Royal Navy Ship130¸£ Cullentry Royal123¶¡ kept on one pace 14
22Jul15 Naa(IRE) fm p1m 1:43^¾ 3g 91 7 5¸¡ O'Brien J 132 b *1.75 Cape Wolfe132«¬ Seanie137¶¢ Intensical133¨µ kept on same pace 7
10May15 Lch(FR) gd p1O 2:18¹» 3 Gr2 - Hocquart 78 3 4¶¶ O'Donoghue C 128 7.00 Ampere128¶ Cape Clear Island128¸¡ Canndal128½ 5
26Apr15 Gow(IRE) gd p1C 2:00½¿ 3 102 3 2¡ O'Brien J 131 2.00 Zafilani131¡ Royal Navy Ship131¹ Mohaayed131 kept on final furlo 3
25Oct14 Leo(IRE) yl p7f 1:32¿¼ 2 Gr3 - Killavullan Stakes 95 3 2£ Heffernan J 129 *.17 Steip Amach126£ Royal Navy Ship129¸¡ Cocoon126¸¡ headed and no extra 4
12Oct14 Cur(IRE) yl p7f 1:25¿½ 2 Maiden 85 1 1¶¡ Heffernan J 131 6.00 Royal Navy Ship131¶¡ Jacobean131¶ Nimble Foot123¶¡ reduced lead but st 22

a
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WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, DOUBLE, ATC

6
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 12:55pm ET

TRANS GULF ELECTROMECHANICAL TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $150,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap One And One Quarter Miles
Track Record: Prince Bishop (IRE) (8) 2:03.24 (03-28-15) 126 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
6

(P.P.1)

1
3-5

California Chrome, Llc
Grey

Art Sherman

CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA)
Ch.h.5 Lucky Pulpit (USA) - Love The Chase (USA) by Not For Love (USA), USA

132 V Espinoza 2016: 1 1 0 0 $113,077
2015: 2 0 2 0 $2,321,846
Life: 19 10 3 1 $6,047,802

09Jan16 SA8 ft 1B -- -- 1:43¹¿ 4g Fillies ---3.9 4 -- -- -- -- 1¶¢ Espinoza V 119 o *.60 California Chrome119¶¢ Imperative119¶ Hoppertunity121¹¡ held 8
28Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:03¸º 3g Gr1 - Dubai World Cup Sponsored By Emirates Airline 86 9 2¸£ Espinoza V 126 b *1.25 Prince Bishop126¸£ California Chrome126¶¢ Lea126»¢ 9
07Feb15 SA8 ft 1N -- -- 1:48º» 4g Fillies ----- 8 -- -- -- -- 2¶¡ Espinoza V 123 1.40 Shared Belief123¶¡ California Chrome123¼¡ Hoppertunity123«¬ 2nd best 9
29Nov14 Dmr8 gd p1N -- -- 1:47¾¾ 3 Stakes ----- 5 -- -- -- -- 1¸ Espinoza V 122 *.70 California Chrome122¸ Lexie Lou119¶ Talco122¶£ clear 6
01Nov14 SA12 ft 1L -- -- 1:59¾¾ 3g Gr1 - Breeders' Cup Classic ----- 13 -- -- -- -- 3¨µ Espinoza V 122 4.25 Bayern122¨© Toast Of New York122¨µ California Chrome122¹¡ game 15
20Sep14 Pha12 ft 1N -- -- 1:46¿¼ 3 Gr2 - Pennsylvania Derby Grade 2 ----- 1 -- -- -- -- 6¾ Espinoza V 124 *.90 Bayern124»£ Tapiture122«¬ Candy Boy122£ no response 8
07Jun14 Bel11 ft 1K -- -- 2:28»¸ 3 Gr1 - Belmont ----- 2 -- -- -- -- 4¶£ Espinoza V 126 *.83 Tonalist126«¬ Commissioner126¶ Medal Count126£ 5w up 11
17May14 Pim12 ft 1C -- -- 1:54¾º 3 Gr1 - Preakness Stakes ----- 3 -- -- -- -- 1¶¡ Espinoza V 126 *.50 California Chrome126¶¡ Ride On Curlin126¼¡ Social Inclusion126«¬ held 10
03May14 CD11 ft 1L -- -- 2:03¼¼ 3 Gr1 - Kentucky Derby Presented By Yum! Brands ----- 5 -- -- -- -- 1¶£ Espinoza V 126 *2.50 California Chrome126¶£ Commanding Curve126¶¢ Danza126¸£ drivng 21
05Apr14 SA8 ft 1N -- -- 1:47»¸ 3 Gr1 - Santa Anita Derby ----- 5 -- -- -- -- 1»¢ Espinoza V 122 *.70 California Chrome122»¢ Hoppertunity122¹¡ Candy Boy122¡ ridden out 8

(P.P.2)

2
20-1

The Attwater Partnership
Grey, dark blue stars, pink sleeves, grey, dark blue stars cap

Michael Attwater

EL TREN (IRE)
B.g.5 Danehill Dancer (IRE) - Dhamma (USA) by Broad Brush (USA), IRE

117 C D Hayes 2016: 2 0 0 0 $0
2015: 4 1 0 1 $6,738
Life: 12 5 1 1 $6,738

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1N 1:47¾» 3g Gr2 - Al Rashidiya 32 3 13¸^ Hayes C 127 66.00 Forries Waltz127¶¢ Ertijaal127¸£ Earnshaw127¨© weakened final 400m 14
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p1m 1:36¹¿ 3g Handicap 75 13 10¼¡ Hayes C 130 40.00 Forries Waltz131¨µ Flash Fire129¶¢ Musaddas130¶¢ 16
08Aug15 Hop(GER) gd p1N :0^ 3g Listed Stakes 37 5»£ Pedroza E 129 .00 Wildpark125¸¡ Incantator118¨µ Longina125¸¡ 8
21Jun15 Dor(GER) gd p1N :0^ 3g Gr2 - Grosser Preis Der Wirtschaft Stakes 77 1 3º Bojko J 128 .00 Nordico131¶ Guiliani128¹ El Tren128£ 7
25May15 Han(GER) p1m :0^ 3g Handicap 1 Bojko J 0 .00 El Tren0 0 0 0
26Apr15 Hop(GER) gd p1L :0^ 3 Stakes 4¿£ Bojko J 121 .00 Ito121» Kerosin125¹¡ Eye In The Sky123¶¢ 9
21Sep14 Han(GER) p1L :0^ 3g Handicap 5 Bojko J 0 .00 0 0 0 0
24Aug14 Frk(GER) p1m :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Bojko J 122 .00 El Tren122 0 0 0
06Jul14 Hbg(GER) p1m :0^ g Handicap 3 1 Bojko J 115 .00 El Tren115 0 0 0
22Jun14 Bre(GER) p1m :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Bojko J 116 .00 El Tren116 0 0 0

(P.P.6)

3
4-1

Godolphin
Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

Saeed bin Suroor

GOOD CONTACT (USA)
B.g.4 Teofilo (IRE) - Mayoress (GB) by Machiavellian (USA), USA

117» E Greatrex 2016: 1 0 1 0 $23,804
2015: 5 1 0 0 $16,733
Life: 10 2 4 0 $62,162

14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04¼º 3g Handicap 6 2¨© Murphy O 123 b 11.00 Munaaser127¨© Good Contact123¶¢ Think Ahead129£ 10
26Sep15 Che(Eng) yl p1L 2:12¿¹ 3 Handicap 94 6 5¹ Egan J 131 *2.75 Erik The Red116¶¢ Hakka123¶¢ Darrington113¨µ weakened closing st 9
11Sep15 Che(Eng) gd p1L 2:10¼½ 3 Handicap 97 6 1¸ Egan J 133 o 4.00 Good Contact133¸ Taraz117¶£ Newera123¨© stayed on strongly 7
11Jul15 New(Eng) fm p1m 1:36¸¶ 3 Handicap 75 8 6¼£ Doyle J 132 b 8.00 Western Reserve130¨µ Great Park124¸¢ Mutasayyid125¶£ nearest finish 12
13Jun15 Che(Eng) fm p1L 2:07¼½ 3g Handicap 83 2 7º£ Egan J 119 *1.63 Sennockian Star130¶¢ Spirit Of The Law120£ One Pekan123«¬ gradually weakened 10
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¶¼ 3g Listed Stakes 77 9 5¹£ Doyle J 121 .00 Volatile121¶¢ Mastermind130¸¢ Wychwood Warrior121«¬ 11
28Sep14 Eps(Eng) gd p1B 1:44»¸ 2 Conditions 95 1 2¶ Doyle J 126 3.00 Christophermarlowe126¶ Good Contact126» Marshall Jennings123¾headed and not pace 4
02Sep14 Goo(Eng) gd p7f 1:27¹¾ 2 Conditions 85 2 2¶£ Doyle J 128 *1.63 Make It Up128¶£ Good Contact128¹¡ Johnny Barnes128½ stayed on but unabl 4
10Aug14 Lei(Eng) sf p7f 1:26¿» 2 Maiden 75 1 1¶ Catlin C 131 *.40 Good Contact131¶ Wonder Of Qatar131¶£ Mutasayyid131£ ridden and ran on 9
11Jul14 New(Eng) sf p7f 1:29¼º 2 Maiden 82 2 2£ Bentley H 126 7.00 Lexington Times126£ Good Contact126¸ Basateen126¨µ stayed on 11

(P.P.8)

4
8-1

Sh Hamdan bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Light blue, blue seams, light blue sleeves, light blue cap

S Bin Ghadayer

HUNTING GROUND (USA)
B.g.6 Street Cry (IRE) - Panty Raid (USA) by Include (USA), USA

117 M Barzalona 2016: 2 0 0 1 $13,871
2015: 1 1 0 0 $32,346
Life: 23 4 2 3 $80,757

14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04¼º 3g Handicap 7 5¸¡ Barzalona M 130 3.00 Munaaser127¨© Good Contact123¶¢ Think Ahead129£ 10
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1N 1:57¾» 3g Handicap 8 3¸¢ Barzalona M 128 12.00 One Man Band130¶¡ Emirates Flyer127£ Hunting Ground128¡ 9
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06º^ 3g Handicap 66 1 1º¡ Barzalona M 131 3.50 Hunting Ground131º¡ Cry Joy120¶¢ Street Act119¡ 10
18Oct14 Wol(Eng) ft o1K 2:38¸¹ 3g Handicap 72 3 9¿¢ Fanning J 138 10.00 Desert Snow122¶ Kelinni137¶£ Ragged Robbin123¨µ weakened inside fin 11
06Sep14 Wol(Eng) ft o1K 2:37¿¾ 3g Handicap 63 6 1«¬ Havlin R 137 o 16.00 Hunting Ground137«¬ Devilment129£ Cousin Khee128½ led post 9
22Jul14 Mus(Eng) fm p1F 2:42¿^ 4g Handicap 57 1 3¸£ Fanning J 132 b 4.50 Valantino Oyster137£ Dhaular Dhar123¸ Hunting Ground132£ no extra 6
07Jul14 Ayr(Eng) fm p1P 2:49¸¼ 4g Handicap 3 7¹º Fanning J 129 b 5.00 Gold Chain118¶£ Geanie Mac116¹¢ Grand Diamond111» weakened tamely 7
23Jun14 Thi(Eng) fm p2m 3:33¿¶ 4g Handicap 16 4 8¸¸ Norton F 133 5.50 Longshadow125¡ Beat The Tide130½ My Destination119¶£ weakened well over 8
31May14 Che(Eng) yl p1P 3:04¶^ 4g Handicap 9 10»^ Fanning J 117 20.00 Swnymor123¸£ Gabrial's King132¨µ Swinging Hawk116¨© eased over 1f out 10
27May14 Lei(Eng) hy p1K 2:52¿½ 4g Handicap 47 2 2¶½ De Sousa S 131 4.50 Kings Bayonet132¶½ Hunting Ground131º¸ Warrigal128 no chance with winner 3

MEY-02/25/16-6 RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.5)

5
12-1

Sh Hamdan bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Light blue, blue seams, light blue sleeves, black cap

S Bin Ghadayer

PIT STOP (IRE)
B.h.5 Iffraaj (GB) - Journey's End (IRE) by In The Wings (GB), IRE

117 R Ffrench 2016: 1 0 0 0 $1,628
2015: 5 1 1 0 $39,402
Life: 13 3 1 0 $67,501

14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04¼º 3g Handicap 1 6º¡ Ffrench R 121 33.00 Munaaser127¨© Good Contact123¶¢ Think Ahead129£ 10
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 1N 1:49¸» 3 8 2¨µ Murphy O 121 10.00 Interpret131¨µ Pit Stop121¶£ Shamaal Nibras128¸ 9
06Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Handicap 6 8¼ de Vries A 128 7.00 Kanaf132¶¢ Art Wave120¨µ Banaadeer118£ 14
26Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:36»¿ 3g Handicap 11 1¡ Barzalona M 129 25.00 Pit Stop129¡ Not A Given132£ Muhtaram115¶¢ 15
29Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:39¸¸ 3g Handicap 7 9¸^ Barzalona M 131 10.00 One Man Band126¨© Filfil131¶ Lanark123¨µ 14
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06º^ 3g Handicap 70 2 5¾ Hardie C 127¹ 12.00 Hunting Ground131º¡ Cry Joy120¶¢ Street Act119¡ 10
28Sep14 Cur(IRE) fm p1m 1:37ºº 3g Handicap 88 1 7¸¡ Hoban C 132¹ *2.00 Elusive Time137£ Ramone119¨µ Dynamite Dixie123¡ one pace 16
13Sep14 Leo(IRE) fm p7f 1:25º^ 3g Premier Handicap 81 14 11º¢ Hoban C 120¹ 6.00 Baraweez129¡ Almargo132¡ Bold Thady Quill133¨© kept on inside fina 18
22Aug14 Yor(Eng) gd p1m 1:39¸½ 3 Handicap 88 14 6¹£ Hoban C 125¹ 16.00 Master The World120¶¢ Extremity124¨µ Almuheet111¶ no impression 14
27Jun14 Cur(IRE) fm p1m 1:38¿º 3g Handicap 84 1 7º£ Foley S 126 6.00 Table Rock129¶¡ Bold Thady Quill133¡ Maskoon123¶¡ no impression in 8t 16

(P.P.7)

6
15-1

Stall In Bloom
White, orange stripe, white sleeves and cap

Niels Petersen

PLANTAGENET (SPA)
Chestnut.h.9 Trade Fair (GB) - Crafty Buzz (USA) by Crafty Prospector (USA), SPA

117 R Mullen 2016: 2 0 1 0 $25,968
2015: 6 1 1 1 $9,833
Life: 51 10 6 6 $230,023

18Feb16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:56½¸ 3g Handicap 10 7¶º Graberg P 121 .00 Faulkner129¨µ Tiz Now Tiz Then118½£ Let's Go130¨© 14
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:57¹¿ 3g Handicap 5 2» Graberg P 123 .00 Special Fighter130» Plantagenet123¶£ Romansh125£ 6
15Nov15 Jag(SWE) ft 1m 1:38¾^ 3g Handicap 4¸¡ Graberg P 138 .00 0 0 0 10
08Oct15 Jag(SWE) ft 1m 1:48»^ 3g Handicap 1¸¡ Graberg P 138 .00 Plantagenet138¸¡ Catch The Cider125¹ Energia Colonial141 0
24Sep15 Jag(SWE) 1m :0^ 3g 2¶¡ Narvaez M 116 .00 Plantagenet116 0 0 10
08Jul15 Jag(SWE) ft 1K :0^ 4g Handicap 3¼£ Chaves E 127 .00 Funinthesand125¼£ Plantagenet127¹¹ 0 10
12May15 Jag(SWE) ft 1m :0^ 4g Gr3 - Pramms Memorial 58 9¶¶ Graberg P 130 .00 Silver Ocean130£ Giftorm130¶ Hurricane Red130¸¡ 12
19Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04»¸ 3g Handicap 62 12 6¾£* Graberg P 120 33.00 Toolain123¹¢ Artigiano128¶¢ Farrier127¶¢ 15
24Aug14 Ovr(NOR) hy p1N :0^ 3g Gr3 - 55 10¶¹ Santos M 130 .00 Bank Of Burden132¸¡ Without Fear132¶ Coprah130¶ 15
10Aug14 Jag(SWE) ft p1m :0^ 3 4¸¡ Graberg P 127 .00 Energia Colonial127¸¡ 0 0 10

(P.P.3)

7
15-1

Sh Hamdan bin Mohd Al Maktoum
Maroon, white double-sash, white sleeves, maroon cap, white star

D Watson

STORM BELT (USA)
B.h.7 More Than Ready (USA) - Mari's Thunder (USA) by Thunder Gulch (USA), USA

117 S Hitchcott 2016: 1 0 0 0 $5,904
2015: 5 0 0 0 $19,547
Life: 26 4 5 0 $131,174

21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:57¹¿ 3g Handicap 2 4½¡ Hitchcott S 131 .00 Special Fighter130» Plantagenet123¶£ Romansh125£ 6
17Dec15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04»¿ 3g Listed Stakes 7 6¶¿ Dobbs P 126 *2.75 Special Fighter126»£ Farrier129¨© Torchlighter126¶¡ 7
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04¿¸ 3g Gr1 - Al Maktoum Challenge R3 2 5¶¶ Dobbs P 126 .00 African Story126¨µ Prince Bishop126¹¡ Henry Clay126º¡ 0
19Feb15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:04»¸ 3g Handicap 8 1¶¢* Dobbs P 126 11.00 Toolain123¹¢ Artigiano128¶¢ Farrier127¶¢ 15
29Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1C 1:59¾½ 3g Handicap 3 4¹¡ Hitchcott S 131 7.00 I'm Back128¸£ Tiz Now Tiz Then123¡ Artigiano132¨µ 12
15Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06¼^ 3g Handicap 4 4¼¡ Dobbs P 132 *2.50 Le Bernardin128º£ Famous Kid125¶£ Energia Davos131«¬ 10
18Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 1L 2:06¼¿ 3g Listed Stakes 7 2¶£ Dobbs P 129 .00 Cooptado126¶£ Storm Belt129£ Farrier126½ 10
06Nov14 Mey(UAE) ft 1N 2:00^^ 3g Handicap 6 1º£ Dobbs P 123 3.00 Storm Belt123º£ Henry Clay122¼£ Pisco Sour118«¬ 8
06Apr14 Jlr(CNA) ft p1m :0^ 2g Handicap 4¹¡ Dobbs P 0 .00 Mutual Force0¶£ Pisco Sour0¶£ Layali Al Andalus0¨© 10
07Mar14 Jeb(UAE) gd 1N 1:49»^ 3g Handicap 55 8 5¼¡ Dobbs P 132 *2.75 Jalaa121¶ Izaaj126¸¡ Tesslam125¸£ 10

(P.P.4)

8
10-1

Lee Jonghun
White, blue star, white, blue stars sleeves, white cap

J K Min

SUCCESS STORY (SKO)
B.h.5 Peace Rules (USA) - Power Pack (USA) by Lil's Lad (USA), SKO

117 T O'Shea 2016: 1 0 0 1 $11,825
2015: 7 4 2 0 $6,573
Life: 19 10 2 3 $18,398

21Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 1m 1:38¶º 3g Handicap 4 3¸¢ O'Shea T 126 10.00 Top Clearance126¶ American Hope126¶¢ Success Story126¶ 14
22Nov15 Bus(STK) ft o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Yong Ho L 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 8
25Oct15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 2¨© Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
06Sep15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 6¿¢ Sung K 0 .00 0 0 0 0
12Jul15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 2£ Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
26Apr15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
08Mar15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
16Jan15 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
07Dec14 Bus(STK) o6f :0^ 3g Conditions 1 Sung K 0 .00 Success Story0 0 0 0
09Nov14 Sul(STK) 7f :0^ 3g Conditions 10¸^ Sung K 0 .00 0 0 0 0

a

MEY-02/25/16-6 Selections: 1- 4- 3



M
E
Y
0
7

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUARTET, ATC

7
HANDICAP

Meydan
02/25/16 - Post Time 1:30pm ET

AL NABOODAH CIVILS DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $175,000. For 3 year olds and upwards Handicap Six Furlongs (Turf)
Track Record: Ertijaal (IRE) (4) 1:08.98 (02-28-15) 125 lbs.
Program # Owner PacevSpeed Wgt Jockey Trainer

M
E
Y
0
7

(P.P.9)

1
7-2

Sh Mohd bin Khalifa Al Maktoum
Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves, blue cap

Marco Botti

NAADIRR (IRE)
B.g.5 Oasis Dream (GB) - Beach Bunny (IRE) by High Chaparral (IRE), IRE

132 C Soumillon 2016: 1 0 0 0 $5,904
2015: 7 1 2 0 $98,500
Life: 16 3 4 1 $200,967

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¸¾ 3g Handicap 85 5 4¸£ Soumillon C 128 6.00 Ertijaal132¸ Fityaan119£ Roi De Vitesse123«¬ 15
17Oct15 Asc(Eng) yl p6f 1:13¹º 3g Gr1 - Qipco British Champions Sprint Stakes 103 8 5» Soumillon C 128 20.00 Muhaarar127¸ Twilight Son127¶¡ Danzeno128¨µ ridden and kept on 20
03Oct15 Asc(Eng) gd p6f 1:13¹º 3g Gr3 - Bengough Stakes 111 7 2¨µ Harley M 128 *4.00 Eastern Impact128¨µ Naadirr128¡ Polybius128¶ just outbattled 9
12Sep15 Don(Eng) gd p7f 1:24¿¾ 3g Gr2 - Park Stakes 103 11 4»¢ Harley M 130 25.00 Limato126¹£ Markaz126¶¢ Breton Rock130¨µ ridden and kept on 15
29Aug15 New(Eng) gd p6f 1:11¸¼ 3g Listed Stakes 102 10 2¶ Doyle J 131 o 5.50 Polybius127¶ Naadirr131¶£ Lucky Kristale122¶¢ always held 9
01Jun15 Wds(Eng) fm p6f 1:09»¾ 3g Listed Stakes 69 12 10¶¸ Monaghan M 130 b 10.00 Tropics126¡ Lucky Kristale121¹¡ Dinkum Diamond126«¬ never dangerous 12
13May15 Yor(Eng) gd p6f 1:10¼» 3g Gr2 - Duke Of York Clipper Logistics Stakes 16 14 15¸½ Harley M 134 4.50 Glass Office134«¬ Mattmu127¨µ Jack Dexter134«¬ always in rear 15
28Mar15 Don(Eng) gd p6f 1:13¼¶ 3g Listed Stakes 107 10 1¶¢ Harley M 134 5.00 Naadirr134¶¢ Astaire131£ Perfect Blessings126¨© kept on strongly 10
07Sep14 Yor(Eng) fm p6f 1:11»¶ 3g Listed Stakes 109 5 1¶ Harley M 124 *2.00 Naadirr124¶ Ladies Are Forever128¨µ Justineo126¶¡ ran on 7

(P.P.7)

2
4-1

Stephen Louch
Light blue, brown epaulettes, brown sleeves, light blue armlet, light blue & brown striped cap

D K Ivory

CASPIAN PRINCE (IRE)
Chestnut.g.7 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Crystal Gaze (IRE) by Rainbow Quest (USA), IRE

128 T O'Shea 2016: 3 0 0 1 $21,510
2015: 12 2 0 1 $96,782
Life: 54 11 5 4 $368,985

18Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57»½ 3g Handicap 90 13 4¶£ O'Shea T 126 .00 Sir Maximilian129¶¢ Roicead130¨µ Roi De Vitesse126¨µ 14
04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¸¾ 3g Handicap 76 15 8º¡ Winston R 125 9.00 Ertijaal132¸ Fityaan119£ Roi De Vitesse123«¬ 15
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p5f :56¿º 3g Handicap 86 2 3¸¢ Winston R 128 4.00 Roicead127¸ Saayerr126¨µ Caspian Prince128¶ 8
04Oct15 Lch(FR) yl p5f :54^^ 2g Gr1 - Prix De L'abbaye 103 10 7º Winston R 136 28.00 Goldream136¨© Rangali136¶£ Muthmir136£ faded 18
19Sep15 Nby(Eng) yl p5f 1:02º^ 3g Gr3 - Dubai International Airport World Trophy 93 10 6¹¢ Winston R 127 7.00 Steps127¨© Ridge Ranger124¨µ Justice Day127«¬ weakened final furl 11
19Aug15 Yor(Eng) yl p5f 1:03º¾ 3g Handicap 104 5 1¡ Winston R 133 o 20.00 Caspian Prince133¡ Highland Acclaim126¶ Silvanus128¨© held on well 20
31Jul15 Goo(Eng) fm p5f :56^¾ 3g Gr2 - King George Stakes 91 10 11º£ Kirby A 128 b 50.00 Muthmir132«¬ Take Cover128¡ Move In Time128¶¡ no extra inside fin 15
28Jun15 Cur(IRE) gd p5f :57½¾ 3g Premier Handicap 92 10 5»¢ O'Brien J 138 b 20.00 Foxy Forever122¸¢ Discussiontofollow130«¬ Desert Law130¸£ no extra final furl 21
13Jun15 Mus(Eng) fm p5f :57¶^ 4g Handicap 82 9 10¾ Downing G 131» b 28.00 Red Baron118¶¡ Fast Track120¸¢ Confessional120¶¡ faded inside final 17

(P.P.2)

3
5-1

Godolphin
Royal blue, royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

Charlie Appleby

BACCARAT (IRE)
Ch.g.7 Dutch Art (GB) - Zut Alors (IRE) by Pivotal (GB), IRE

127 W Buick 2016: 0 0 0 0 $0
2015: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 5 2 1 $264,912

18Oct14 Asc(Eng) hy p6f 1:17¹^ 3g Gr2 - Qipco British Champions Sprint Stakes 92 17 11½¡ Doyle J 128 14.00 Gordon Lord Byron128¶¢ Tropics128¨µ Jack Dexter128¡ no progress 15
21Sep14 Ham(Eng) gd p6f 1:11^¾ 3g Conditions 61 1 4¶¶ Chaloner G 127 *.33 Krypton Factor127¨µ Another Wise Kid127½ Hopes N Dreams130¹£ weakened 1f out 5
06Sep14 Hay(Eng) gd p6f 1:12¿» 3g Gr1 - Betfred Sprint Cup 91 4 8¼¢ Baker G 129 9.00 G Force127£ Gordon Lord Byron129¶¡ Music Master129¡ never nearer 17
21Jun14 Asc(Eng) fm p6f 1:12^¿ 3g Handicap 109 27 1¶¡ Chaloner G 128¹ 9.00 Baccarat128¶¡ Professor134£ Rivellino130¨µ ran on well 28
14May14 Yor(Eng) sf p6f 1:13¹½ 4g Handicap 103 5 2¶¢ Chaloner G 129¹ *7.00 Aetna121¶¢ Baccarat129¨µ Blaine124¶ stayed on 20
12Apr14 Thi(Eng) yl p7f 1:28¼» 4g Conditions 101 4 2¶¢ Hamilton T 126 *1.88 Breton Rock126¶¢ Baccarat126¨µ Tariq Too126¼ kept on same pace 6
12Oct13 Yor(Eng) gd p6f 1:11¿¸ 3g Handicap 75 17 14¿ Hamilton T 131 *4.50 Mass Rally133¶¡ Seeking Magic123¨© Hallelujah132£ weakened over 2f out 19
21Sep13 Ayr(Eng) yl p6f 1:12¼» 3g Handicap 95 14 5¹£ Hanagan P 127 7.50 Highland Colori125¸¢ Louis The Pious124¡ Jack Dexter136¶ kept on towards fin 26
17Aug13 Rip(Eng) gd p6f 1:09½¸ 3g Handicap 95 9 1¨µ Hamilton T 121 *4.50 Baccarat121¨µ Spinatrix122¹¢ Rodrigo De Torres116¡ ran on under pressu 20

(P.P.1)

4
10-1

Sh Ahmed bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Yellow, black epaulettes, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

Selvaratnam

SHOLAAN (IRE)
B.g.7 Invincible Spirit (IRE) - Jazz Up (GB) by Cadeaux Genereux (IRE), IRE

127 C D Hayes 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 5 0 1 2 $38,947
Life: 28 5 4 8 $223,337

08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼^ 3g 7 6»¢ Hayes C 128 .00 Art Wave125£ Banaadeer121¨µ Mushaakis121¸¢ 8
13Nov15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:10»^ 3g Handicap 8 3¾¢ Hayes C 132 3.50 Nawwaar121¹ Fityaan126»¢ Sholaan132¸¢ 0
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¾º 3 6 8¾¢ Murphy O 128 *2.75 Rafeej131¶£ Kilt Rock125«¬ Spin Cycle125¶¢ 9
05Feb15 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:10¸¾ 3g Handicap 99 1 2¶ Murphy O 130 6.00 Dark Emerald129¶ Sholaan130¨© Master Of War127¹¢ 15
22Jan15 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:12»» 3g Handicap 60 1 3½ Murphy O 131 *3.50 Beat Baby131¶¡ Speed Hawk130»¡ Sholaan131¨µ 10
09Jan15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¸¼ 3g 3 4¶ Murphy O 131 .00 Al Razi118¨µ Spin Cycle116¨© Ajraam118£ 6
18Dec14 Mey(UAE) ft 6f 1:11º¾ 2g Listed Stakes 9 3¼£ Murphy O 131 .00 Rafeej126¹¢ Conveyance126¹¡ Sholaan131¨µ 8
28Nov14 Jeb(UAE) ft 5f :59¿¶ 3g Conditions 3 1¶¢ Murphy O 129 .00 Sholaan129¶¢ Kilt Rock126¸£ Fityaan126¶£ 6
14Nov14 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:12½^ 3g Handicap 1 4¸¡ Murphy O 132 o .00 Spin Cycle117£ Najm Suhail112¶¢ Not A Given117¡ 7

(P.P.5)

5
6-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Royal Blue sleeves, striped cap

D Watson

BANAADEER (IRE)
Ch.h.5 Tamayuz (GB) - Loose Julie (IRE) by Cape Cross (IRE), IRE

126 P Hanagan 2016: 3 1 1 1 $35,244
2015: 3 1 1 1 $19,670
Life: 12 4 4 2 $70,845

13Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p6f 1:11^¿ 3g Handicap 83 9 1¨© Hanagan P 132 .00 Banaadeer132¨© Kasb125¶ Roossey125¨µ 12
22Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 5f :58½^ 3g 3 3¶¢ Hanagan P 131 .00 Morawij131¶¢ Art Wave131«¬ Banaadeer131¨µ 7
08Jan16 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11¼^ 3g 3 2£ O'Neill D 121 .00 Art Wave125£ Banaadeer121¨µ Mushaakis121¸¢ 8
18Dec15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11»¹ 3g Handicap 1 1¸£ Hanagan P 127 *1.38 Banaadeer127¸£ Conform With Fact123º Blessington128¶ 9
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:11½» 3 5 2¶£ Hanagan P 131 *3.50 Brazen128¶£ Banaadeer131£ Conform With Fact131¶£ 15
06Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¼» 3g Handicap 4 3¶¡ Hitchcott S 118 16.00 Kanaf132¶¢ Art Wave120¨µ Banaadeer118£ 14
14Jun14 San(Eng) gd p7f 1:29º^ 3 Handicap 59 5 8¿ O'Neill D 124 7.00 Captain Bob121¨µ Silent Bullet133¸ Ticking Katie118¶£ never a factor 11
07May14 Kem(Eng) ft o6f 1:12º^ 3 Handicap 84 2 1£ O'Neill D 131 6.00 Banaadeer131£ Peterkin130¨µ Biography130¨µ ridden and ran on 9
21Aug13 Yor(Eng) fm p6f 1:10¶¿ 2 Handicap 77 17 5¶¢ Hanagan P 120 7.00 Bahamian Heights130¡ Coulsty133¨µ Blurred Vision119¡ stayed on same pace 14

MEY-02/25/16-7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED MEY
(P.P.8)

6
7-1

M Al-Qatami & K M Al-Mudhaf
Royal blue, royal blue cap, red star

Mick Channon

DIVINE (IRE)
B.m.5 Dark Angel (IRE) - Carallia (IRE) by Common Grounds (GB), IRE

126 M Barzalona 2016: 2 0 1 0 $11,580
2015: 9 2 0 2 $78,165
Life: 17 4 2 3 $108,521

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p6f 1:09¼» 3g Handicap 74 5 4º¢ Soumillon C 127 *2.00 Jungle Cat130¹£ Ashaadd120¡ Jamesie125¨© 15
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :56¹¾ 5g Handicap 78 5 2º Buick W 126 11.00 Ertijaal131º Divine126£ Speed Hawk129¡ 13
10Oct15 New(Eng) gd p6f 1:12¼½ 3gt Fillies Listed Stakes 97 6 3¸¢ De Sousa S 130 12.00 Mistrusting126¶¡ Terror126£ Divine130¨µ went 3rd final stri 16
03Oct15 Asc(Eng) gd p5f :59½¿ 3g Listed Stakes 71 13 11¾¢ Queally T 124 8.00 Dutch Masterpiece126¨µ Speed Hawk126¡ Rathaath121¶¢ always behind 13
06Sep15 Yor(Eng) gd p6f 1:11½¾ 3g Listed Stakes 101 2 4¸£ De Sousa S 125 8.00 Lucky Kristale121¡ Fort Del Oro119¶£ Mubtaghaa124¡ no extra near finish 10
16Aug15 Pon(Eng) gd p6f 1:16¾¿ 3gt Fillies Listed Stakes 100 3 1¨µ De Sousa S 127 2.50 Divine127¨µ Online Alexander127º¡ Interception127£ ran on 7
18Jul15 Nby(Eng) fm p6f 1:12¸¶ 3g Gr3 - Hackwood Stakes 98 6 3¶¢ De Sousa S 127 4.50 Strath Burn125¶ Portamento125¨µ Divine127«¬ took 3rd last strides 4
10Jul15 Yor(Eng) gd p6f 1:10¶» 3gt Gr3 - Summer Stakes 96 3 6¸£ Queally T 130 11.00 New Providence124«¬ Lucky Kristale130£ Kiyoshi130«¬ no extra final 75 14
20Jun15 Asc(Eng) fm p6f 1:13¸^ 3g Heritage Handicap 73 9 13¾¡ De Sousa S 127 16.00 Interception129¶¢ Robert Le Diable131¶ Lancelot Du Lac135£ weakened approachin 25

(P.P.10)

7
15-1

M J Burke, M H Burke, U Burke, N Burke
Purple, turquoise triple diamonds, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

S Seemar

MAJESTIC MOUNT (GB)
Bay.h.6 Exceed and Excel (AUS) - Our Poppet (IRE) by Warning (GB), GB

126 R Mullen 2016: 3 0 0 1 $17,752
2015: 4 0 0 0 $9,116
Life: 22 4 6 2 $152,643

14Feb16 Abu(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¿¹ 3g Listed Stakes 75 4¡ Mullen R 125 .00 Ghaamer125¨µ Zahee125¨µ Forjatt125«¬ 10
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p7f 1:23¶¹ 3g Handicap 72 10 7» Mullen R 127 20.00 Anaerobio132¨© Banaadeer130£ Royal Ridge126¶ 12
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p7f 1:23¼¶ 3g Handicap 87 12 3¶¢ Mullen R 122 33.00 Ghaamer123¶¢ Eastern Rules123«¬ Majestic Mount122¨© 16
03Oct15 Lch(FR) sf p1m 1:38¹¼ g Handicap 72 8 9¸¡ Mendizabal I 134 16.00 Sea Front128£ Atomos121¨µ Saphirside129£ 16
15Aug15 Nby(Eng) yl p7f 1:26½¼ 3g Gr2 - Betfred Hungerford Stakes 91 11 8½ Durcan T 132 50.00 Adaay128¡ Coulsty132«¬ Breton Rock132¶¢ weakened over 2f out 11
04Jul15 Lch(FR) gd p7f 1:18¼¶ 3g Gr3 - De La Porte Maillot 7 4¹¢ Pasquier S 127 .00 Baghadur119¡ De Treville119¶¢ Noozhoh Canarias127¶¡ 8
06Jun15 Chy(FR) gd p5f :0»¹ 3g Listed 7 6»¡ Barzalona M 131 .00 Son Cesio128¡ Iffranesia124£ Suedois131¸¡ 9
13Dec14 Dea(FR) ft o7K 1:27¼¹ 3g Listed 7 1¶ Pasquier S 123 .00 Majestic Mount123¶ Dylar123¹ Bluefire120¨µ 15
23Oct14 Dea(FR) sf o6K 1:15½¸ 4g 11 1¨µ Barzalona M 124 .00 Majestic Mount124¨µ Grand Vintage124¸ Desert Blanc124¨© 14

(P.P.11)

8
15-1

Mssrs Nestadt, Barber, Bott, Finlay
Hot pink, black circle, hot pink sleeves, black cap

M F De Kock

WINKLEMANN (IRE)
Dk B.c.4 Rip Van Winkle (IRE) - Kykuit (IRE) by Green Desert (USA), IRE

125 S Hitchcott 2016: 1 0 0 0 $0
2015: 5 1 1 1 $8,017
Life: 6 1 1 1 $8,017

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p6f 1:09¼» 3g Handicap 43 10 13¶¹ Smith W 126 33.00 Jungle Cat130¹£ Ashaadd120¡ Jamesie125¨© 15
13Sep15 Rom(ITY) gd p7K :0^ 3 Conditions 4 8 4½ Aragoni P 123 .00 Circus Couture130½ 0 0 8
07Jun15 Mil(ITY) gd p1m :0^ 3 Listed 19 6 2¨µ Fiocchi C 123 .00 Brex Drago127¨µ Winklemann123 0 6
17May15 Rom(ITY) gd p1m 1:35¼º 3 Listed 11 3¸¡ Rispoli U 123 .00 Circus Couture123¸¡ Winklemann123 0 11
26Apr15 Rom(ITY) gd p1m :0^ 3 Gr3 - Stakes 27 9 4¹£ Harley M 127 .00 Hero Look127¶¡ Azari127£ General Sherman127¶¡ 12
01Mar15 Rom(ITY) gd p1B 1:43¸¹ 3 6 12 1 Gregorio Marco Arena 128 .00 Winklemann128 0 0 12

(P.P.4)

9
12-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Royal Blue, White epaulettes, Black cap

M Al Muhairi

FITYAAN (GB)
B.g.8 Haafhd (GB) - Welsh Diva (GB) by Selkirk (USA), GB

123 D O'Neill 2016: 5 0 1 0 $30,472
2015: 7 0 2 0 $38,125
Life: 39 4 10 3 $270,061

18Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57»½ 3g Handicap 76 12 8º Hanagan P 121 b .00 Sir Maximilian129¶¢ Roicead130¨µ Roi De Vitesse126¨µ 14
04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :57¸¾ 3g Handicap 79 10 2¸ O'Shea T 119 b 25.00 Ertijaal132¸ Fityaan119£ Roi De Vitesse123«¬ 15
28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p6f 1:09¼» 3g Handicap 71 1 5º¡ O'Neill D 125 25.00 Jungle Cat130¹£ Ashaadd120¡ Jamesie125¨© 15
21Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p5f :56¿º 3g Handicap 74 6 6º¡ O'Neill D 125 12.00 Roicead127¸ Saayerr126¨µ Caspian Prince128¶ 8
07Jan16 Mey(UAE) gd p5f :56¹¾ 5g Handicap 65 7 8½£ Jara F 127 14.00 Ertijaal131º Divine126£ Speed Hawk129¡ 13
13Nov15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:10»^ 3g Handicap 3 2¹ Jara F 126 6.00 Nawwaar121¹ Fityaan126»¢ Sholaan132¸¢ 0
30Oct15 Jeb(UAE) ft 5f :59º» 3g Handicap 1 5½¡ O'Neill D 125 .00 Morawij118¶¢ Kilt Rock121¶ Rafeej132¶¢ 7
20Mar15 Jeb(UAE) ft 6f 1:10¾º 3 2 6»¡ O'Neill D 128 4.00 Rafeej131¶£ Kilt Rock125«¬ Spin Cycle125¶¢ 9
07Mar15 Mey(UAE) fm p5f :57¶^ 3g Gr3 - Meydan Sprint 84 7 11¸¡ O'Neill D 126 .00 Sir Maximilian126¨© Ahtoug126¨µ Caspar Netscher126¶¢ 0

(P.P.3)

10
8-1

Damian Lavelle
Red, white hoop, white armlet, white cap, red star

David Marnane

JAMESIE (IRE)
B.g.8 Kodiac (GB) - Pretty Woman (IRE) by Night Shift (USA), IRE

123 P J Smullen 2016: 1 0 0 1 $11,825
2015: 14 2 3 0 $52,746
Life: 59 7 16 3 $364,850

28Jan16 Mey(UAE) fm p6f 1:09¼» 3g Handicap 72 9 3º¢ Smullen P 125 6.00 Jungle Cat130¹£ Ashaadd120¡ Jamesie125¨© 15
11Dec15 Dun(IRE) ft o6f 1:11¶½ 3g Handicap 98 3 2£ King C 140 *2.00 Grey Danube132£ Jamesie140¨µ Seanie139¶¢ kept on well inside 9
14Nov15 Lin(Eng) ft o6f 1:09»¿ 3g Listed Stakes 85 6 2¶¡ Smullen P 129 7.00 Goken133¶¡ Jamesie129«¬ Magnus Maximus129¨µ nearest finish 12
06Nov15 Dun(IRE) ft o6f 1:12¸¶ 3g Handicap 98 2 2¸ King C 133 *1.25 Togoville130¸ Jamesie133¶¡ My Good Brother116£ kept on one pace 6
23Oct15 Dun(IRE) ft o5f :58^^ 2g Listed Stakes 89 9 5¹ O'Donoghue C 139 20.00 Take Cover139¶¡ Speed Hawk139¶¢ Marsha116«¬ kept on well inside 11
02Oct15 Dun(IRE) ft o6f 1:11¹¹ 3g 93 3 1£ King C 136 14.00 Jamesie136£ Eisenhower135¨© Togoville131¡ reduced advantage 8
13Sep15 Cur(IRE) yl p6f 1:14¹º 3g Premier Handicap 90 10 7½* Corby S 132» 16.00 George Bowen125¶£ Master Speaker125£ Jan Van Hoof118¸£ promoted to 6th 22
05Sep15 Nav(IRE) fm p6f 1:11¹^ 3g 91 2 1¶ O'Donoghue C 130 o *2.00 Jamesie130¶ Alkasser130¶ Joe Eile130¸¡ driven out and kept 6
22Aug15 Cur(IRE) fm p6f 1:11¼º 3g Gr3 - Gerrardstown House Stud Supporting Breast Cancer Research Renaissance Stakes 90 10 8¼¢ King C 132 b 20.00 Moviesta132£ Toscanini129¶ Gordon Lord Byron132¨µ no extra 9

(P.P.6)

11
12-1

Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum
royal blue, white epaulets, red cap

M F De Kock

ALMASHOOQA (AUS)
B.f.4 Bernardini (USA) - Joy Of Flight (AUS) by Flying Spur (AUS), AUS

120 W Smith 2016: 2 0 0 0 $1,110
2015: 4 1 2 0 $16,394
Life: 6 1 2 0 $17,504

04Feb16 Mey(UAE) gd p1m 1:37¾¾ 3g Gr2 - Cape Verdi Stakes 43 2 7¶^ Hanagan P 123 o 5.50 Very Special130¹ Excilly130¡ More Aspen130¸¢ soon beaten 7
14Jan16 Mey(UAE) ft 7f 1:24¸¼ 3 t Fillies 2 6¶¿ Hanagan P 130 b .00 Polar River120º£ Promising Run125º¢ Pure Diamond120¶¢ 8
04Jul15 Grv(SAf) gd p7f 1:25»¹ 2 t Gr1 - Zulu Kingdom Explorer Golden Slipper 2 3 2¶¡ Delpech A 132 b 4.00 Chestnuts N Pearls132¶¡ Almashooqa132¡ Sapsan132«¬ Tried hard late 16
06Jun15 Grv(SAf) gd p7f 1:25¾^ 2 t Fillies Listed 6 3 2«¬ Delpech A 132 *1.40 Flying Ice132«¬ Almashooqa132¨µ Lauderdale132¹¡ Handy - tried 10
13May15 Sco(SAf) gd p7f 1:24¾¾ 2 4 4¶¡ Delpech A 126 *1.30 Star Chestnut132¨µ Red Hot Poker132£ Hip Hop Dancer132¡ Slow-no interest 7
18Feb15 Sco(SAf) gd p6f 1:11¼¹ 2 t Fillies Maiden 3 2 1º Delpech A 128 *.25 Almashooqa128º Well Dressed128¼£ Work Ethic128¶£ 7

a

MEY-02/25/16-7 Selections: 1- 10- 2



PT 10:00am ET

1 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, PA, ATC
AL NABOODAH NATIONAL CONTRACTING ABU DHABI TROPHY -

HANDICAP - DIRT
Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $120,000.

1 ONE MAN BAND (IRE) 4/5 Hitchcott S 132
2 NOLOHAY (IRE) 8 Hanagan P 127
3 HEAVY METAL (GB) 15 Barzalona M 126
4 OVER THE OCEAN (USA) 12 Mullen R 126
5 ENCIPHER (USA) 6 O'Shea T 122
6 GIFTORM (USA) 5 Jara F 122

SELECTIONS: 5- 4- 6
PT 10:35am ET

2 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH HSE TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

One And One Quarter Miles - HANDICAP. - Purse $60,000.
1 ETIJAAH (USA) 5/2 Hanagan P 130
2 ACTIVE SPIRIT (IRE) 4 Hitchcott S 129
3 PUPIL (IRE) 10 Mullen R 128
4 TANFEETH (GB) 8 O'Neill D 126
5 MUSTAHDAF (USA) 12 O'Shea T 120
6 BRABBHAM (USA) 3 Barzalona M 118
7 ENERY (IRE) 7 Jara F 118
8 INDIANA JONES (ARG) 20 Probert D 118

SELECTIONS: 1- 2- 6
PT 11:10am ET

3 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH NATIONAL PLANT TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

Six Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $110,000.
1 MARKING (USA) 1 Buick W 132
2 SHAISHEE (USA) 10 Probert D 132
3 LET'SGOFORIT (IRE) 15 Mullen R 129
4 KIFAAH (GB) 7/2 Hanagan P 127
5 SAAYERR (GB) 15 Hayes C 127
6 THE TAJ (USA) 7 O'Neill D 127
7 KRYPTON FACTOR (GB) 15 Tylicki F 123
8 TAAYEL (IRE) 15 Jara F 120
9 CHEONGU (USA) 20 Ffrench R 119
10 KASB (IRE) 8 O'Shea T 118

SELECTIONS: 1- 6- 4
PT 11:45am ET

4 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, Jackpot,
ATC

One Mile (Turf) - Gr2 - ZABEEL MILE SPONSORED BY AL NABOODAH
CONSTRUCTION GROUP - - TURF. - Purse $250,000.

1 BOSSY GUEST (IRE) 15 Smullen P 127
2 HARRY'S SON (AUS) 6 Mullen R 127
3 ZAHEE (NZ) 10 Smith W 127
4 SAFETY CHECK (IRE) 4/5 Buick W 130
5 JOHANN STRAUSS (GB) 5 Soumillon C 127
6 FORJATT (IRE) 12 Hayes C 127
7 CHAMPIONSHIP (IRE) 15 Tylicki F 127
8 GHAAMER (USA) 10 Hanagan P 127
9 BIG BAZ (IRE) 15 Dwyer M 127
10 FANCIFUL ANGEL (IRE) 15 O'Neill D 127

SELECTIONS: 9- 10- 1
PT 12:20pm ET

5 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH COMMERCIAL DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF

One And One Quarter Miles (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $120,000.
1 FARRAAJ (IRE) 4 Hayes C 132
2 ELLEVAL (IRE) 7/2 Smullen P 127
3 FEARLESS HUNTER (GER) 15 Probert D 126
4 THINK AHEAD (GB) 2 Buick W 126
5 SLUMDOGMILLIONAIRE (SAF) 8 Hitchcott S 123
6 ZAMAAM (GB) 10 Hanagan P 121
7 BASATEEN (IRE) 12 O'Neill D 120
8 ROYAL NAVY SHIP (USA) 10 Ffrench R 120

SELECTIONS: 6- 1- 4
PT 12:55pm ET

6 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, ATC
TRANS GULF ELECTROMECHANICAL TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

One And One Quarter Miles - HANDICAP. - Purse $150,000.
1 CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) 3/5 V Espinoza 132
2 EL TREN (IRE) 20 Hayes C 117
3 GOOD CONTACT (USA) 4 Greatrex E 117
4 HUNTING GROUND (USA) 8 Barzalona M 117
5 PIT STOP (IRE) 12 Ffrench R 117
6 PLANTAGENET (SPA) 15 Mullen R 117
7 STORM BELT (USA) 15 Hitchcott S 117
8 SUCCESS STORY (SKO) 10 O'Shea T 117

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 3

PT 1:30pm ET

7 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, ATC
AL NABOODAH CIVILS DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF

Six Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $175,000.
1 NAADIRR (IRE) 7/2 Soumillon C 132
2 CASPIAN PRINCE (IRE) 4 O'Shea T 128
3 BACCARAT (IRE) 5 Buick W 127
4 SHOLAAN (IRE) 10 Hayes C 127
5 BANAADEER (IRE) 6 Hanagan P 126
6 DIVINE (IRE) 7 Barzalona M 126
7 MAJESTIC MOUNT (GB) 15 Mullen R 126
8 WINKLEMANN (IRE) 15 Hitchcott S 125
9 FITYAAN (GB) 12 O'Neill D 123
10 JAMESIE (IRE) 8 Smullen P 123
11 ALMASHOOQA (AUS) 12 Smith W 120

SELECTIONS: 1- 10- 2

MEYDAN RACECOURSE PREVIEW
Thursday, February 25, 2016



Horses In Today
ACTIVE SPIRIT (IRE) (5) 2nd
ALMASHOOQA (AUS) (6) 7th
BACCARAT (IRE) (2) 7th
BANAADEER (IRE) (5) 7th
BASATEEN (IRE) (5) 5th
BIG BAZ (IRE) (9) 4th
BOSSY GUEST (IRE) (1) 4th
BRABBHAM (USA) (4) 2nd
CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) (1) 6th
CASPIAN PRINCE (IRE) (7) 7th
CHAMPIONSHIP (IRE) (7) 4th
CHEONGU (USA) (2) 3rd
DIVINE (IRE) (8) 7th
ELLEVAL (IRE) (4) 5th
EL TREN (IRE) (2) 6th
ENCIPHER (USA) (5) 1st

ENERY (IRE) (6) 2nd
ETIJAAH (USA) (8) 2nd
FANCIFUL ANGEL (IRE) (10) 4th
FARRAAJ (IRE) (3) 5th
FEARLESS HUNTER (GER) (1) 5th
FITYAAN (GB) (4) 7th
FORJATT (IRE) (6) 4th
GHAAMER (USA) (8) 4th
GIFTORM (USA) (2) 1st
GOOD CONTACT (USA) (6) 6th
HARRY'S SON (AUS) (2) 4th
HEAVY METAL (GB) (1) 1st
HUNTING GROUND (USA) (8) 6th
INDIANA JONES (ARG) (7) 2nd
JAMESIE (IRE) (3) 7th
JOHANN STRAUSS (GB) (5) 4th

KASB (IRE) (7) 3rd
KIFAAH (GB) (1) 3rd
KRYPTON FACTOR (GB) (4) 3rd
LET'SGOFORIT (IRE) (3) 3rd
MAJESTIC MOUNT (GB) (10) 7th
MARKING (USA) (5) 3rd
MUSTAHDAF (USA) (3) 2nd
NAADIRR (IRE) (9) 7th
NOLOHAY (IRE) (6) 1st
ONE MAN BAND (IRE) (4) 1st
OVER THE OCEAN (USA) (3) 1st
PIT STOP (IRE) (5) 6th
PLANTAGENET (SPA) (7) 6th
PUPIL (IRE) (2) 2nd
ROYAL NAVY SHIP (USA) (2) 5th
SAAYERR (GB) (9) 3rd

SAFETY CHECK (IRE) (4) 4th
SHAISHEE (USA) (8) 3rd
SHOLAAN (IRE) (1) 7th
SLUMDOGMILLIONAIRE (SAF) (6) 5th
STORM BELT (USA) (3) 6th
SUCCESS STORY (SKO) (4) 6th
TAAYEL (IRE) (6) 3rd
TANFEETH (GB) (1) 2nd
THE TAJ (USA) (10) 3rd
THINK AHEAD (GB) (8) 5th
WINKLEMANN (IRE) (11) 7th
ZAHEE (NZ) (3) 4th
ZAMAAM (GB) (7) 5th

Trainers In Today
Al Muhairi, M 1,2(4),3(2),7
Al Raihe, A 1,3(2),4
Appleby, Charlie 4,7
Attwater, Michael 6
bin Suroor, Saeed 5,6
Botti, Marco 4,7
Channon, Mick 4,7

Charpy, E 5
De Kock, M F 4(2),7(2)
Ghadayer, S Bin 1,6(2)
Hallencreutz, B 3
Harmash, A Bin 2,4
Haugen, R 5
Ivory, D K 7

Lafferty, Paul 4,5
Marnane, David 5,7
McLaughlin, K 3
Min, J K 6
Muir, William 4
Nass, F 3
Petersen, Niels 1,6

Reuterskiold, F 1
Seemar, S 2,7
Selvaratnam 3,4,5,7
Seo 3
Sherman, Art 6
Watson, D 1,2(2),3,5(2),6,7

Numbers in parenthesis denote the number of entries the horsemen has in that race.

Jockeys In Today
Barzalona, M 1,2,6,7
Buick, W 3,4,5,7
Dwyer, M 4
Ffrench, R 3,5,6
Greatrex, E 6

Hanagan, P 1,2,3,4,5,7
Hayes, C D 3,4,5,6,7
Hitchcott, S 1,2,5,6,7
Jara, F 1,2,3
Mullen, R 1,2,3,4,6,7

O'Neill, D 2,3,4,5,7
O'Shea, T 1,2,3,6,7
Probert, D 2,3,5
Smith, W 4,7
Smullen, P J 4,5,7

Soumillon, C 4,7
Tylicki, F 3,4
V Espinoza, 6

Meydan Racecourse
Thursday, February 25, 2016



PT 10:00am ET
Race 1 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

PA, ATC
AL NABOODAH NATIONAL CONTRACTING ABU DHABI

TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT
Seven Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $120,000.
1 ONE MAN BAND (IRE) 4-5 Hitchcott S 132
2 NOLOHAY (IRE) 8-1 Hanagan P 127
3 HEAVY METAL (GB) 15-1 Barzalona M 126
4 OVER THE OCEAN (USA) 12-1 Mullen R 126
5 ENCIPHER (USA) 6-1 O'Shea T 122
6 GIFTORM (USA) 5-1 Jara F 122

SELECTIONS: 5- 4- 6
PT 10:35am ET
Race 2 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH HSE TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

One And One Quarter Miles - HANDICAP. - Purse $60,000.
1 ETIJAAH (USA) 5-2 Hanagan P 130
2 ACTIVE SPIRIT (IRE) 4-1 Hitchcott S 129
3 PUPIL (IRE) 10-1 Mullen R 128
4 TANFEETH (GB) 8-1 O'Neill D 126
5 MUSTAHDAF (USA) 12-1 O'Shea T 120
6 BRABBHAM (USA) 3-1 Barzalona M 118
7 ENERY (IRE) 7-1 Jara F 118
8 INDIANA JONES (ARG) 20-1 Probert D 118

SELECTIONS: 1- 2- 6
PT 11:10am ET
Race 3 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH NATIONAL PLANT TROPHY - HANDICAP -

DIRT
Six Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $110,000.
1 MARKING (USA) 1-1 Buick W 132
2 SHAISHEE (USA) 10-1 Probert D 132
3 LET'SGOFORIT (IRE) 15-1 Mullen R 129
4 KIFAAH (GB) 7-2 Hanagan P 127
5 SAAYERR (GB) 15-1 Hayes C 127
6 THE TAJ (USA) 7-1 O'Neill D 127
7 KRYPTON FACTOR (GB) 15-1 Tylicki F 123
8 TAAYEL (IRE) 15-1 Jara F 120
9 CHEONGU (USA) 20-1 Ffrench R 119
10 KASB (IRE) 8-1 O'Shea T 118

SELECTIONS: 1- 6- 4
PT 11:45am ET
Race 4 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

Double, Pick 3, Jackpot, ATC
One Mile (Turf) - Gr2 - ZABEEL MILE SPONSORED BY AL
NABOODAH CONSTRUCTION GROUP - - TURF. - Purse
$250,000.
1 BOSSY GUEST (IRE) 15-1 Smullen P 127
2 HARRY'S SON (AUS) 6-1 Mullen R 127
3 ZAHEE (NZ) 10-1 Smith W 127
4 SAFETY CHECK (IRE) 4-5 Buick W 130
5 JOHANN STRAUSS (GB) 5-1 Soumillon C 127
6 FORJATT (IRE) 12-1 Hayes C 127
7 CHAMPIONSHIP (IRE) 15-1 Tylicki F 127
8 GHAAMER (USA) 10-1 Hanagan P 127
9 BIG BAZ (IRE) 15-1 Dwyer M 127
10 FANCIFUL ANGEL (IRE) 15-1 O'Neill D 127

SELECTIONS: 9- 10- 1

PT 12:20pm ET
Race 5 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

Double, Pick 3, ATC
AL NABOODAH COMMERCIAL DIVISION TROPHY -

HANDICAP - TURF
One And One Quarter Miles (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse
$120,000.
1 FARRAAJ (IRE) 4-1 Hayes C 132
2 ELLEVAL (IRE) 7-2 Smullen P 127
3 FEARLESS HUNTER (GER) 15-1 Probert D 126
4 THINK AHEAD (GB) 2-1 Buick W 126
5 SLUMDOGMILLIONAIRE (SAF) 8-1 Hitchcott S 123
6 ZAMAAM (GB) 10-1 Hanagan P 121
7 BASATEEN (IRE) 12-1 O'Neill D 120
8 ROYAL NAVY SHIP (USA) 10-1 Ffrench R 120

SELECTIONS: 6- 1- 4
PT 12:55pm ET
Race 6 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

Double, ATC
TRANS GULF ELECTROMECHANICAL TROPHY -

HANDICAP - DIRT
One And One Quarter Miles - HANDICAP. - Purse $150,000.
1 CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) 3-5 V Espinoza 132
2 EL TREN (IRE) 20-1 Hayes C 117
3 GOOD CONTACT (USA) 4-1 Greatrex E 117
4 HUNTING GROUND (USA) 8-1 Barzalona M 117
5 PIT STOP (IRE) 12-1 Ffrench R 117
6 PLANTAGENET (SPA) 15-1 Mullen R 117
7 STORM BELT (USA) 15-1 Hitchcott S 117
8 SUCCESS STORY (SKO) 10-1 O'Shea T 117

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 3
PT 1:30pm ET
Race 7 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet,

ATC
AL NABOODAH CIVILS DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP -

TURF
Six Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $175,000.
1 NAADIRR (IRE) 7-2 Soumillon C 132
2 CASPIAN PRINCE (IRE) 4-1 O'Shea T 128
3 BACCARAT (IRE) 5-1 Buick W 127
4 SHOLAAN (IRE) 10-1 Hayes C 127
5 BANAADEER (IRE) 6-1 Hanagan P 126
6 DIVINE (IRE) 7-1 Barzalona M 126
7 MAJESTIC MOUNT (GB) 15-1 Mullen R 126
8 WINKLEMANN (IRE) 15-1 Hitchcott S 125
9 FITYAAN (GB) 12-1 O'Neill D 123
10 JAMESIE (IRE) 8-1 Smullen P 123
11 ALMASHOOQA (AUS) 12-1 Smith W 120

SELECTIONS: 1- 10- 2

MEYDAN RACECOURSE Profile Sheet for Thursday, February 25, 2016



Race 1 PT 10:00am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, PA, ATC HANDICAP
AL NABOODAH NATIONAL CONTRACTING ABU DHABI TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

Purse $120,000.
Seven Furlongs

1 ONE MAN BAND (IRE) B.h.5 132 S Hitchcott D Watson 4-5 2-1-1
2 NOLOHAY (IRE) Chestnut.h.5 127 P Hanagan M Al Muhairi 8-1 13-5-1
3 HEAVY METAL (GB) B.g.6 126 M Barzalona S Bin Ghadayer 15-1 14-14-8
4 OVER THE OCEAN (USA) Gr.h.6 126 R Mullen Niels Petersen 12-1 14-4-3
5 ENCIPHER (USA) Bay.h.7 122 T O'Shea A Al Raihe 6-1 6-3-6
6 GIFTORM (USA) B.h.6 122 F Jara F Reuterskiold 5-1 2-12-2

SELECTIONS: 5- 4- 6
Race 2 PT 10:35am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC HANDICAP

AL NABOODAH HSE TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT
Purse $60,000.

One And One Quarter Miles
1 ETIJAAH (USA) B.g.6 130 P Hanagan D Watson 5-2 2-4-4
2 ACTIVE SPIRIT (IRE) Ch.g.5 129 S Hitchcott D Watson 4-1 1-1-10
3 PUPIL (IRE) B.h.5 128 R Mullen S Seemar 10-1 10-3-3
4 TANFEETH (GB) Ch.h.8 126 D O'Neill M Al Muhairi 8-1 7-5-6
5 MUSTAHDAF (USA) Bay.h.5 120 T O'Shea M Al Muhairi 12-1 2-11-6
6 BRABBHAM (USA) B.h.6 118 M Barzalona A Bin Harmash 3-1 1-1-3
7 ENERY (IRE) B.h.7 118 F Jara M Al Muhairi 7-1 3-2-4
8 INDIANA JONES (ARG) Dk b.h.7 118 D Probert M Al Muhairi 20-1 11-9-13

SELECTIONS: 1- 2- 6
Race 3 PT 11:10am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC HANDICAP

AL NABOODAH NATIONAL PLANT TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT
Purse $110,000.

Six Furlongs
1 MARKING (USA) B.c.4 132 W Buick K McLaughlin 1-1 10-2-1
2 SHAISHEE (USA) B.g.6 132 D Probert M Al Muhairi 10-1 6-10-1
3 LET'SGOFORIT (IRE) Gr.g.8 129 R Mullen B Hallencreutz 15-1 7-3-1
4 KIFAAH (GB) Bay.h.5 127 P Hanagan A Al Raihe 7-2 6-1-2
5 SAAYERR (GB) B.h.5 127 C D Hayes Selvaratnam 15-1 12-2-5
6 THE TAJ (USA) Ch.g.6 127 D O'Neill D Watson 7-1 5-1-2
7 KRYPTON FACTOR (GB) B.g.8 123 F Tylicki F Nass 15-1 8-5-3
8 TAAYEL (IRE) B.h.6 120 F Jara M Al Muhairi 15-1 4-7-7
9 CHEONGU (USA) ..4 119 R Ffrench Seo 20-1 5-1-4
10 KASB (IRE) Ch.g.4 118 T O'Shea A Al Raihe 8-1 2-3-6

SELECTIONS: 1- 6- 4
Race 4 PT 11:45am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, Jackpot, ATCGR2 - ZABEEL MILE SPONSORED BY AL NABOODAH CONSTRUCTION GROUP - - TURF
Purse $250,000.

One Mile (Turf)
1 BOSSY GUEST (IRE) B.c.4 127 P J Smullen Mick Channon 15-1 11-10-11
2 HARRY'S SON (AUS) B.c.5 127 R Mullen Paul Lafferty 6-1 2-5-1
3 ZAHEE (NZ) B.c.7 127 W Smith M F De Kock 10-1 2-16-12
4 SAFETY CHECK (IRE) Ch.h.5 130 W Buick Charlie Appleby 4-5 1-10-3
5 JOHANN STRAUSS (GB) B.h.5 127 C Soumillon M F De Kock 5-1 3-4-2
6 FORJATT (IRE) B.g.8 127 C D Hayes Selvaratnam 12-1 3-2-1
7 CHAMPIONSHIP (IRE) Ch.h.5 127 F Tylicki A Bin Harmash 15-1 1-1-3
8 GHAAMER (USA) B.g.6 127 P Hanagan A Al Raihe 10-1 1-8-1
9 BIG BAZ (IRE) B.g.6 127 M Dwyer William Muir 15-1 14-2-1
10 FANCIFUL ANGEL (IRE) Gr.c.4 127 D O'Neill Marco Botti 15-1 1-6-4

SELECTIONS: 9- 10- 1
Race 5 PT 12:20pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, Pick 3, ATC HANDICAP

AL NABOODAH COMMERCIAL DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF
Purse $120,000.

One And One Quarter Miles (Turf)
1 FARRAAJ (IRE) B.g.7 132 C D Hayes Selvaratnam 4-1 3-8-5
2 ELLEVAL (IRE) B.g.6 127 P J Smullen David Marnane 7-2 2-3-2
3 FEARLESS HUNTER (GER) B.g.6 126 D Probert R Haugen 15-1 4-7-13
4 THINK AHEAD (GB) B.g.5 126 W Buick Saeed bin Suroor 2-1 1-3-1
5 SLUMDOGMILLIONAIRE (SAF) B.c.8 123 S Hitchcott D Watson 8-1 6-11-3
6 ZAMAAM (GB) B.h.6 121 P Hanagan E Charpy 10-1 6-3-8
7 BASATEEN (IRE) Ch.c.4 120 D O'Neill D Watson 12-1 10-5-8
8 ROYAL NAVY SHIP (USA) B.c.4 120 R Ffrench Paul Lafferty 10-1 9-11-2

SELECTIONS: 6- 1- 4

Thursday, February 25, 2016 MEYDAN RACECOURSE Thursday, February 25, 2016
Pgm PP Horse Sex/Age Equip Wgt Jockey Trainer Odds Earnings Last 3 Fin



Race 6 PT 12:55pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, Double, ATC HANDICAP
TRANS GULF ELECTROMECHANICAL TROPHY - HANDICAP - DIRT

Purse $150,000.
One And One Quarter Miles

1 CALIFORNIA CHROME (USA) Ch.h.5 132 V Espinoza Art Sherman 3-5 1-2-2
2 EL TREN (IRE) B.g.5 117 C D Hayes Michael Attwater 20-1 13-10-5
3 GOOD CONTACT (USA) B.g.4 117 E Greatrex Saeed bin Suroor 4-1 2-5-1
4 HUNTING GROUND (USA) B.g.6 117 M Barzalona S Bin Ghadayer 8-1 5-3-1
5 PIT STOP (IRE) B.h.5 117 R Ffrench S Bin Ghadayer 12-1 6-2-8
6 PLANTAGENET (SPA) Chestnut.h.9 117 R Mullen Niels Petersen 15-1 7-2-4
7 STORM BELT (USA) B.h.7 117 S Hitchcott D Watson 15-1 4-6-5
8 SUCCESS STORY (SKO) B.h.5 117 T O'Shea J K Min 10-1 3-1-2

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 3
Race 7 PT 1:30pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quartet, ATC HANDICAP

AL NABOODAH CIVILS DIVISION TROPHY - HANDICAP - TURF
Purse $175,000.

Six Furlongs (Turf)
1 NAADIRR (IRE) B.g.5 132 C Soumillon Marco Botti 7-2 4-5-2
2 CASPIAN PRINCE (IRE) Chestnut.g.7 128 T O'Shea D K Ivory 4-1 4-8-3
3 BACCARAT (IRE) Ch.g.7 127 W Buick Charlie Appleby 5-1 11-4-8
4 SHOLAAN (IRE) B.g.7 127 C D Hayes Selvaratnam 10-1 6-3-8
5 BANAADEER (IRE) Ch.h.5 126 P Hanagan D Watson 6-1 1-3-2
6 DIVINE (IRE) B.m.5 126 M Barzalona Mick Channon 7-1 4-2-3
7 MAJESTIC MOUNT (GB) Bay.h.6 126 R Mullen S Seemar 15-1 4-7-3
8 WINKLEMANN (IRE) Dk B.c.4 125 S Hitchcott M F De Kock 15-1 13-4-2
9 FITYAAN (GB) B.g.8 123 D O'Neill M Al Muhairi 12-1 8-2-5
10 JAMESIE (IRE) B.g.8 123 P J Smullen David Marnane 8-1 3-2-2
11 ALMASHOOQA (AUS) B.f.4 120 W Smith M F De Kock 12-1 7-6-2

SELECTIONS: 1- 10- 2

Thursday, February 25, 2016 MEYDAN RACECOURSE Races Continued Thursday, February 25, 2016
Pgm PP Horse Sex/Age Equip Wgt Jockey Trainer Odds Earnings Last 3 Fin


